ATTESTATION OF
. Name i .. Corps.

/\’fq'q’ Questions to be ;Z\t to. e‘i’ea'uit before Enlistment.
. What is your name? I Sl B D e e
2. Wrat is your full Address? £ e K. ({_’ Tk
. Are you a British Subject?
<. What is-your ager -l . i e e e S
. What is your Trade or Calling?
.- Are you Married? ....

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which?}

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated?

. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-)

. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} o
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you? ety

. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll o{Qernce
to be signed by you if you are accepted? ..... e

do solemnly declare that the above answers
made by # to tl{e u!;_ove }’e%s are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

v L R S L P P IAD C SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

....................... Signature of Witness.

OATH TO BE TAMJB&E&W“ ATTESTATION.

do make oath, that I will be faithful and .

bear truo mtnn to mamy King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, ho fait end His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against

all enemies, accofding tc? the condifions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautloned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered

as replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at.....

wture of Attesting %ﬂcer ey ‘.

"{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVINGIW:E
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet
It enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

} Approving Officer.

t The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
$ Here Insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

* If so, Recruit {8 to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of

<harge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,
on the (Date)




Applicable. to all ranks. To correspond with: entries on the Medical History Sheet. - -

v

§ ’ L 3
Apparent age... l/\_‘{.,....years ] ...months, : Helght (’feet si" i~ . inches

1 Y
Chest Measurement

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT
Name and Address of next of km }l\.‘.v

.10“‘(,(.3. ALy é; s, L f(‘f e | Relationship..
Tl g

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (J) Place and date of mnmnge
(¢) Presentaddress. (&) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

) (OB (¢) ()

@ Particulars as to Marriage

Particulars as to Children

__ Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

1
& Service no(fl- Service in“Re- 5 £
Corps in | Rgt. or ‘ Promotion, Reductions, ARl l"fm:‘i’;ﬁh‘:" o7 243 ;”c‘k‘;‘,“g: Slg}m.ture of Oﬂticers Celﬂ!-
which served| Depot | Casualties, &c. 5 ot Y rate of pension | wards G.C. Pay ying c::::i:“' e

1
Years Days | Years | Days

Service towards limited engagement reckons from

Joined at_

Total Service towards Engagement to._____ e __[date of dischargel

Pension ML L L S A S S L TS 2 e JASER TarReess




e e t;‘ifs.

FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND' REGlMENT
ATTESTATION OF

No. 7\_,}(4_14, Name
Questions to be put to 'the R

1. What is your name? . S T - et v :

- ld K Tuls i

. Wrat is your full Address?

. Are you a British Subject? ; : : 2
. What is your age? ......... A e i ......Months ...

. What is your Trade or Calhng?

. Are you Married?

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?

. Are you willing to be -"vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated? }
. Are you w1llmg to be enlisted for General Ser-}

. Did you receive a Notice, and do you undcr-} o {

stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... Corps ..

. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service
to be signed by you if you are accepted? ...... e o

#D’ I 3‘9 do solemnly declare that the above answers

made by me to the abovel questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

4, 0'/5 /I S 0. SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

Signature of Witness.

H TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

do make oath, that I will be faithful and

s Majesty Klng George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty

bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemles, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my presence.

I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been d ntered ‘
as replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaratlon nd taken the oath before me at. H’VO
on this... ceea191

i ignature of Attesting Omcer 3

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
1 certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thei
It enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

: } Approving Officer.

t The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
$ Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

* It 80, Recruit 18 to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of
Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,
viz:—(Name) re-enlisted in the (Regiment) vessasssss..0n the (Date)




DESCRIPTIVE REI
Appllabll to all ranks. Tow

e

Girth when ful)y ,e:gpgndgdu.,....,ég ..5.,5.,4W inches
Chest Measuremcnt{ T s i WA (F : :

Range of expansion ..., inches
Distinctive marks

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT

Name and Address of next of kin... f't.l.)‘...'.:?....,..4",1-.%;.....& N _»’£L. e

e ro s W O
IO KSR @ f
! s . e’

N
o
!
i

’ o
| Relationship A

.

i : :
ek Particulars as to Marriage

(¢) Presentaddress. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.
(a)

)

(@) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether & inster or widow. (8) Place and date of marriage.

(¢) (d)

Particulars as to Children
Christian Names

Date and Place of Birth

|

- STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

]S v - | Service ln“m:- £ ¢ :
Corps in | Rgt.or| Promotion, Reductions, Ay Rark e e aeye :&tkgno:; Signature of Officers certi-
which served| Depot Casualties, &c. A3y

rate of pension | wards G.C. Pay fying correctness of
entries

Years | Days | Years | Days

Service towards limi]

Joined at_

e g5
e
[FZEE R
A 078
PAY A4

Pension

-
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§ == This Form is to be

* . . s

+  In'the spaces below should be enured the i i ¢

5 Cl‘th ould be exercised that each ﬁndmg be entered after the number below which eotruptmds to the n‘
N

Examlnatlon pf M .7'40/—&4, e«E—

_aged conducted at
Date: a,éq “7_7cpsL  Recruiting Ofﬁcer:
: 2l
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He Gates ves attested for Gmerzl

Service with ‘!Jho NEWPOUNDLAND RECIIDNT ON April 7th 1916

Re gime ntel No. p444 was alloted to Pteyg H. Gates

AUTHORITY:

Reca-d Ledger,;

De pta OF Militie.
Merch 25+th 1918




ixtraot from Daily Orders Purt 11 Undt The Royul i1,
defte JTAtion Gelle e Ud Hobelod $7«liw=1¥

Invalided to ingland,

2444 Pte. H. Gates

12-10-17,




Extract from Daily Orders Part II Newfoundland Forestry

Companies dated April 25t¢h 1919. Depot St. Hohn's.

The dischatge of the undernoted on demobilization has been
CONFIRMED by Officer i/c Records from noted date.
17 /4/19.

#2444, Pte., Hooper Gates,




b oo

C.R. 244+

Bxtraot of Daily Oxders Part II Towfoundland Forestry
Corpse. Depo% £¢, John'e dated April 104h/19,

/

The diecharge of the unfernote! on Demobidisation has been
APPROVED by 0.C. Discharge Depot from noted date.

#2444 Pte, Hooper Gates,




Extraot from Casualities from Pay & Rescord O0ffice, London.
dated Maroh 8¢h 1918,

0.Ce, 3rd London General Hospital, S.W. 18
Reports, 7/3/18.
DISCHARGED HOSPITAL 7/3/18 furlough to 16/2/18.

Fit for II Duty C.D.

2444. Pteo Ho G&tes.

AUTHORITY:
AT W,3016 from 3rd London General Heopisal.




C‘:i o «/ o “t 7

Getract of DAILY ORDEE BY NAJOR M.€. CULLIVAY
SAIGIATDITG TEWFOUFDILAKD TORZETRY QOMPANIAS
18/1 P/la ®

The undarmentioncd having completod hie +rial with 4hie
Unit ie attaghed to tho strenpth from 25/10/16 and posted

t0 0. Co'y:

#2444 Pte, H, Cates.




CR 2477

Extregt from fomimal Roll of HEM. Rogte lmbariked southampton,
goem Gnd Amy Dapod, 20 LuSs BN BelleFe Adedi-15 (Gxlfb.00.12)

2444 Pte. H.Gatas.




Cl. v ¢

Sxtruet from telegren fyrom uyne %o uil. datod Fabolude 1985,

Gable five vorsioan.

ashanaed at Livorpool Jeme SUthe, 1918,

Wife of #2444 Gates




Bxtract from Medical Board held on . RIDAY APTERNOON MARCH 28th.
the follwoig was the finding.

Recommnended diaohaga from the AT o

2444 Pte. H. Gates.




SR aG4%

Extract from Daily Orders part II,
Depot St.John's dated Feb. 13th., 1919.

The undernoted returned from Overseas and
reported to Depot 7-2-19.

#2444 Pte. Hooper Gates.




C.R ZH#H

mummgmmn&m
“Goraican” Febslat, 1919,

2444 Gates.
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Rtraot from Oxders by Lt. Col., B.J. Barton, D.S.0., mm
2nd Bn., The Royal Fewfoundland Regiment, dated 12/9/18,

The undermentioned will progeed to jJoin the ¥NEWFOUNDLAKD FORESTRY -
CORPS on one menth's probation as from 12/9f18.

2444 Pte. H. Gates.




Cancel allotment 2444 Gates as from February 28th.




" C.R.2 4y

Extraot of Casuslties received from ¥ay & Reaor d Offiae,
London dated February 7¢h,1918,

0.C. 3rd London Yeneral Hospital, S.W.18 reports 6/2/18

#2444 Pte, H. Gates. L////

was admitted to hospital 5/2/18 from 2nd London Yeneral

Hospital, Auth:- Memo from 3rd L.G.H.
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TFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

Cable Connection with all the World
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for trinsmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or dei !t of the N, P. T. or its Scrvants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N, P. T,, they will refund the amount paid by the Send rfor such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded ns above for any loss, in‘ury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the trunsmission or dclivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. 5

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purnoses of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (aid the N. P. T. shall have ful power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, orline of Telegraph belonying to or worked by any administration or authorit
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connect on with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender Address

Line
Number. Rcd By by.

Dated October 15, 1917.

Jo Mrs. Mark Spencer,
South Bide,

Back Hr,
: kwillinsnto.
Regret to inform you that Record Office

London, officially reports yo, 2444, Private
Hooper Gates, is at Second London General Hospital,
suffering from shell wound in right foot,

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-
ately wire you and trust that next report will be

of his convalescence.

JORY S/ AL, R.A, SQUIRES

Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER
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CR 444 |

Extragt from Nominal Holl of Draft No.28b Embarked Southampten
22/8/17 Zfrom 2/1st Newfoundland Reziment, Barry Camp, %o
BeBoFy

2444 Pte.Gates, He
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NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

e

i~

. --Oahble-Connection-with all the World - - .-
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission,

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or defauit of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by tlie Send.r for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purﬁues of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. . T, (a. d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmissiogby or thi y syftem, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authorit
not controlled by the N. P. T. ¢ i .rkcd‘as pargof orin connect.on with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P.‘l’:

I request that the followin, orwrded according to the foreguing Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED

Signature of Sender___m% Address

L]
Line ’
Number. Recd By Sent by.

Dated 28th April, 1917,

7o Mrs, Mark Spencer,

Back Harbor, Twillingate,.

Regret to inform you that Record Office,
London, officially reports No, 2444, Private
Hooper Gates at First London General Hospital,
Ceamberwell Gunshot Wound Left Arm,

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-
ately wire you and trust that next report will be
of his convalescence.

J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER
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ixtract Srom Nominol Rwdl ombavked 3% John's for Bvorseas,
PAT Jebe "Slicilicn™ July 20,1916

2444 Pte. Gates H.
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NEWFOUNBI.AND POSTAI. TELEGRAPHS.

CABLE CONNECT ION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD

EE: :Ao.__.__
-

1496 7 Frealis

r),V

No enquiry respecting this Message will be attended to without the production of this papar.







fpril 17,1919

#2444 Pte .Hooper Gates,

Twillingcte.
Dear Sir: -

Plecee find enclosed "iischaxge Cartifioccte
10,1895, "

Yours truly

Captain,
ruyme.ster & O.1/0 Reocoxds




PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE
. No. ?‘f‘/‘/Rankﬂ"“pName‘/;‘d’&ﬁ
Intended place of mtdenceW‘ 3

. Occupation ....... V&S24 IS n s e n Ty (sl P R SRS S R s A e S A
P

Classification of soldier ........ 75 ........ A Medical Category ... L’- iy sus s s ais ok i e orviale .

Slig

. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into
accordance with Regulations.

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newtfoundland Regiment,
of all financial responsibility in my connection.

[
CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER

. I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge.

Place and DatST...JOHN'S. / % ..................

Signiture of soldier

el o lean &Zed

Signature of witness

No of days on Military

v/

Service £4 % R

APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE

. The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is heréby approved to be confirmed byjthe Officer ilc Records,
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.

ST. JOHN’S.




Demob{lization Form 3

The Ropal Netofoundlany Regiment

|
.|INF. Med....|....
.|/ Board 1st....|....

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBIiIZATION

1. Civil Re-Establishment.

I am.. ~——77..in a position to resume civilian occupation.

Partxculars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.

2. Clothing.
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—

(a) Clothing Allowance payable

(b) Clothing Supplied




:“’_

3. T:;anapomtion and Release Certificate.
’l‘he above named has been provnded with Travellmg Warrant No. to his home

. and Release Certificate No. ..../.. /...

4. Pay and Allowances.

The herein named soldier’s accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection

—

therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to ... / .....

Dl /)f ...... [[f ................

Discharge approved for

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

N.F. P|36....[....] AT T § e NP Med. o o]
b . ..||[Board 1st....|....
do 2nd....|....

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer i|c Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents.




C. R. C. Form B.
25-10-18-5008

@iwil Ep-wtahgm

| HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational
Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational
agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Com-
mittee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors
and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sail-
ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as

%‘79«4@/5

Signature of Man.

2 a4

-

gnature of the Vocagfonal Officer or his Representative.




N.M.D. Form D400A Sec

[2000~2-2-19)

Descriptive Return of a Soldier Discharged on Account
of Disability.

INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose claim
to pension, on account of disability, is to be submitted for the consideration of the Pensions and Disabili-
ties Board.

This section should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is attending at the time of his ex-
amination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or
Command Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pen-
sion, his subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The ** Rank,’’ *‘ Station *’
and ‘‘ Date '’ should be in his own handwriting, ;

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man’s Medical Board and will be forwarded
to the O. iJc Records together with the remainder of the man’s documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be noted

in red ink.
ko~ g

Name in full

4
7 7
Regiment from whicu discharged . ,a/a/ ‘//’é;a/oaﬂt/ézni
Regimental number 2 Al or &f

Intended address a__,é

Height on discharge

Color of hair on discharge
Complexion

Color of eyes

Descriptive Marks

Figure on discharge

Christian namé of Father

Christian name of Mother

Wife’s maiden name in full

Date and place of marriage /2 —

Christian names of children

Place and date of soldier’s birth /26 Wx ‘/é -/@-4 -

Nature and locality of civil employment required

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in the above

statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correcl% %\
j =300
R <

(Soldier’s signature in full)

et S;J :’, N . B
B}' Date £ V’ > /?

Station

I certify that the above named soldier signed the foregoing declarati

ion in my presence, and that the
above description ard details are, to the best of my knowledge correct: "~ -

Meédical Officer ijc Hospital.
Uiﬁt. or Command Depot.




’

Medical Report on an Invalid

NOTES :—

(a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
(b) A single copy only is required.

(c) “Aggravated” being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use
is essential. ¥

(d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
(e) Avoid dubiety—“perhaps” “possibly” “might” and the like.

(f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the
Board in arriving at a decision.

STATEMENT OF CASE

nit ’@”#”/'/Ié"f”’””’/&m/ 5. Age last birthday A7 ‘[2
Regimental No. 2‘“"‘(’ V 6. Enlisted on Cforad 1516
fak CPLC . @f%%w
7 Bemsmey Bl
8. Disability
Zow. b Aan. Stigest .
£.gw. Redoov, Pacenating .

%\ [(’Y) I nnats

Covrnnded ako m--n%n.W‘W(vﬂ ,
5 Y= tains als. {9/’} 7,“41. e )

(9 Histey Longe e - 151 A Ao




10.

What is his present condition?

(This is the important question, Be % a 24 m wWlie, "\"J’(<""’\

brief—the clearer the case the less
need be written. Read note f above,)

sanatorium
Was —————— advised and refused? l/va
operation

Do you recommend discharge as W 3
permanently unfit?

Signature

Rank or Qualification

Remarks if any by Officer ilc Hospital:

Signature




In para. 13, the President should write “may” or “cannot” at x
Erase inapplicable words ‘

For pension purposes, the disability x 4 : be considered as =

(a) Service during this war. (by~CHmmatr———  (c)—Ordinary—MititaryService

Remarks if any :—

Does the Board concur in preceding report? (see Sect. 10) If not give differing opinion and
additional findings.

M et o e A
él lreret WJL,,7 Voo Taras ~ ffatanged

k= S

. (a) THE ENTIRE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity lessened at present for earn-

ing a full livelihood in the general labor market? ﬁ 6
% o
ii at present for earning a

(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capac
ful livelihood in the genera} labor market lessened by that portion of his disability to or
incurred during service? ;

(State in percentage.) 5

Remarks if any:—

Is the disability permanent?
Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperence (b) Misconduct

_ operation . (a) Reasonable

The refus - — -
g tetuliol sanatorium (b) Unreasonable

Remarks if any:—

General Hospital,

If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admittance to ‘ Naval and Military Con-
7 l valescent Hospital,

Jensen Tuberculosis Camp.

discharge from_

= the Army

We recommend

Remarks if any:—

g e e U S T

President

. L]
7

Signatures

APPROVED

Station ..... /Q\;)
< MAR 281019

R
b~

‘Adminitrative Medical Oﬂé’Z’q




ThHe Ropal Netwfoundland Regiment

Class for Demobil- : Report of Demobilization
Travelling Board, held on soldier for

ization :— ;
discharge.

.

Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Sy

Regimental No. . AAbdsb ...
Name .. &”/" ........ Aoy R e e e e e e L

Address

‘(:1) [ Prrrrediata—disss

Recommended for:—
z(l)) Standing Medical Board

Members of Board :
Senior Medical Officer

.............. Wittt estessasrseasstitataar et

M. O. Depot




ARAl 25,1919

#2444 Pte.Gates Hooper,
Twillingato Sotth Side.
Dear Sir; -
Refexwr ing to your application I emelose cheque for
Seventy doll are (370.00). being amount of farst pament aw

Jyou on account of the "iar Service Gratuity,"

Yours truly

Ca ptein
o ymaster & V,1/c iecords




RTIEIT OF MITIMTA.

VAR SERVICL GrATUITYE,

St.Johnts,Nowfoundlond .

terotion re.uired of officers end nen of the Royel I'cvfoundlond
nt,who clains Vier 3crvice Grotuity under Order- in-Council
Sth s 1S 1Ss

cvery qrestion in this Decle wwaotion
rhe: if mg qaestions cxré nob

Lo aany oe Writcry Guba

be rotuxacd to WIS GFTICER I/C

RICORD OFFIZw, 5D . J0ull

= ey
j..c---.......-.-...--»-c-.....‘: .i_;l-.i.h.',rJq-oluo,..-oo-oo.

1eeas in fullype wkich futnre poyreaet rotuity o Yo

fors :r.z'ti;l W’ﬂ"é

48506 0ee e s eIeN sisie siae CROURRY R

---o---..-..-r.n.-....--.-.-.----..-.-.-...-...o...---

6,Dave of onl 1=srrc*‘u in the Regindv.
7.None of dependent,if ony.to vhor: Sa

1

being issucd,iimodictely or to your lizchao

issucd,cr oS

8.Reloticuchip of s pondeats sebu s drfanivedenspernuns e g,
9./ddrcss in full of such dependesis. ... .ﬂu—gl.(aef—n—/{,’. ,\Z‘ Z

esevansare w SR B SRR S A S A SR AT ¢ R e S 68
5

9

snid depenlent,now,0r wes 6t dependent ot my tire in,v ;e1p
Llicvence on occount of cmother
~rice only in Lfld,Ii so.jive
L~
B e e e R R T L S I B L

".o.-.n----.oo-a.o.-.o.-(.-.-.-.-.:-.-..--.....a...--

.‘;....-ona-o--o.o.-¢-.....--.----..-...-..-...--...-.----.--

4o%al lenzth of time vind you scrved on cctive
7B 2+~

sesssscofecssesrran




.

13.Hove you hed morc then one ‘cnlistrent? If so,give particulars
of dischorge end re-cnlistmezﬁs under whal 'rogincnt;‘l'-‘numbere.

r
14,Hove you alrcady received oxiy peyuent of Po&t Discherge pay or
Yar Scrvicc Grobuity? If so,stote cnount you ond your dcpendents

have olrendy received cnd by whom peid..‘..............#é,......
...M.¢.-.--.éf./‘&o---...... i %

..........'-..'...y
—_—

15.Hove you been issued with o Vor Scrvicc Bol 0P eescanansronnanes
16,4cve you,during the present wer,scrved in the It pcrisl PorccsSde.e
17.irc you entitleld to rcecive,or hove you received eny Gi:ituity
in.thc noturce of Pest Di;clmrgc Poy from thce Ti perinl Forges? If
so,state mount receiveld,or to vhich you orce entitlcdecetanancannes

'lt-----n-'-.-l-.o'lla--"D'uul.li-o-!u--0-..-.-.--0-0--1..-.--00..

18,Di> youw revert Oversecs to o ronk lower then t%substmtivc
£

renk held by you on your crrivel in BTl Pecidovanseastonnssncas

(b) IL{ so,was such reversion in conseguance of Yisconduct or
onseglan
incfficieney? ./ A RS win mie s s bin S BTRR A

19.4rc you nou s\,rv in3y in the Rerte?2doo....I0 .0t cive?- () Gate

of discharzc., 7/(‘.)) Rooson oY diGChorSlecsveccessinssen
J}al, / /(Mfé/ =

csensesssencsecncsafasranan essss sl oacassenresssscne wes ssentraen

-...--.-c-‘--c--.-ao!v\'-ou|tn-.-c-b|.0.-§---0-.-n-.-g--.c--aoc-o.’c

20,.Did you ot any tine serve ot the front in o astucsl theotre of

Yiaxr? If s ~ive p‘rtlculrrs ofyp?k ﬁn‘/d:-ﬁ'e% ucb sc u;z;/.
W’“ 7 regsir et L
_:_!-... ATy ST TR ::M%Lm-eﬁ;....-.”.

Ly 2eeentic

.-.-o.o/.- PRI M A . * es s sncsnssrrsasnereece

21.(z) Lrc you recciving treotrent fronm the @ivil Re-Zsteblislkinmt
G, (L) I so ore you in receipt of full poy ml 231ovences

—

£ror

thot Corr*ittee.................;..................................,

fnd I r#kc this solcin decloration, conscientiously belicving it to
be trdc,ond kroving thct it is of the sope force ond effcet os af
nde unicr Octhe




Yz

D

‘Sirmeture of Applicent: #”7“” 25‘"2;

Ploce of Residcnce: \ Wﬂ&x

Signoture of Borrister of the
tipendiary lagis-
,Justice of the

Deid . ¥ar Sorvice Nt cnount
Depenrldent

859 59 2 82 85000 POPs @ PENL OO o R

009086 28000 6000000600081 00606000t 0802030000008 00rsesassereRssrsssdorsevnoac

° Gratuity due
: é wee—~2 éo o) 9"}'

e 1 s 6 e c ot e ssens s csanes e sat aseecse§recencrasessr e s 00 st ¢ e s
Certificd Correcct. Pryrester. ﬁ/




ForM K
Ne 2156

il G
2, 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS
 Regl. No. T} 4\

make an Allotment of
——Deollass-and-  \j 1~ S e Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person '3—, Persons, such payment to be made on proof

and
or

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person Persons

concerned, viz.: 6\
Allotment begins [ I <

Identity (Whether Wife, Child,
Certificate] otber Relative or NAME (in full) ADDRESS

ol | Bl il |
A

AMOUNT
| (each person)

4

I
=]

Total Allotment, § |

|
|
|
i
l
i
|
\
|
|
)

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.

. (Sig.) 1&-9M/{L74VVL7LA :
i« Officer Commanding

Company
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Fae A Y e e

The Department of MiXitia,

S st i

The sum ef Twelve Déllars $ 12.00 is due

Mr Peter white, Seuth Side, Twillingate, fer drtving 2444 Pte.




TRAVELLING RRRANT
- 1918 The Wopal Pewfoundland Regiment

@he Ropal Petwfoundland

PLEASE QUOTE THIS WARRANT NUMBER DEPOT ST, J@HN'S, N.F.
ON STATEMENT AND MEAL CHECKS , /







May 20, 1919

Mr., Pager VWhite,
S.8. Twillingate.

Dear Sir:

1 enclose cheque for $12.00
amount due you for driving No.2444 Pte.H.Gates
from Lewisporte to Twillingate,

Yours truly,

Capt.’
Paymaster .




vy % | COPY, ®

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

N.F‘bp-‘ 110

ALLOTMENT

I, (No.)§4/4%(Rank) /ZZ (Wame)__&/. ﬁ«& s

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and reitiz_-_gd form,
to make an Allotment of _( __— dollars and cents

?er diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the undermentioned

;Person and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of identity

"af the Person and/or Persons concerned, viz.:

[Whether Wife, : AMOUNT ~ -
Child, other NAME

(Bach
Relative, or (In full) ADDRESS Person)
Friond. g £

e . osdlBl
e+ Vs 2 e o
Lritls.

e

)
- - /
This Allotment to take effeot from and including /ﬁ(mwé 191

EOTE:- This Form must be completed and signed by the Soldier, counter-
* signed by the Officer Commanding hie Company, and forwarded to the
Chief Paymaster in accordance with P.&.R.0. C.L./10, 9/12/18.

’g’! ,éé 1 : /éa—ééff 4 wfu—»é'

e Office'7 Commanding, g 7 8
/ "//, " Company. ; ; gé : Z Z

| Dated at (si S -
: ; / : i 'é,, Adlottor.

1919




mm-oum*» FORESTRY CORPS 'DR.

To #HOS. KNELL

To DrivingF2444 Pte. Hooper Gates and wife from
Lewisporte to Twillingate

t.—-—-——-—-——g.

e T ..

‘s per B/P attached - o _?2‘_?2 ‘f Sy

o teele .. _ _

L. ..

QIR L D Lo

— -

L T S———n A e e T

Al‘nt-e"' ¢ Aatant & ! .
>

MAR 26 1919




TRAVELLING WARRANT °
- Whe Wopal Petwfoundland mgmmtt

anpal mﬁu(op e

PLEASE QUOTE THIS WARRANT NUMB DEPO 5 -»4 QL
ON STATEMENT AND MEAL CHECKS * ’

— £ .
BIGNATURI orF ICIUINQ/{FPICII







April 3rd.1919,

Hr. Thomas Knedl,
Twillingate,
Newfoundland,
Dear 8ir,-
the amount due you for SEiring Ne SU44 Peledue forpecsossooin
wife from Lewisporte to Twillingate.

Yours faithfully,

Enecl.l.
J/F.




O ZeoPEeiit e 2o rmeal. o aa../a/‘hﬁu._

“ MW et 5ot e it
/247’@41,.__}/5(4&0-%4//"%(72&7—/—;_
&2@,‘7; :




Fold Here '

ON HIS MAJESTY’'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,
" 'ST. JOHN’S. Nild.

e

—— =
213H PIOH




Aagust 31 1921.

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

Hooper Gates

in respect of his service as No.__2444 Rankpute

Royal Nfid. Regt.

NameHooper Gates R O R BB .

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

Received _ J—fﬁ, U‘-‘G?__M_’ 'ﬂ-ﬂ‘i&i‘{/&f-

Signature

Date ] &é’ L:?:/jl‘—__

AddressW@L&M




Squadron, Troop, Bat ery o.nd Company Conduct Sheet.
W. P. Grifih & Sems Lid, Proters, O Bailey, EC. §-p31- BT s =

e g i .7

[856] W5017/2124 1000m 6/18ss 03 58 . Regimcnt. of Joe : Bimtumdo G Company éz )4 éé! : /‘

Regimental Number and Name Enlistment Qood Couduct Pay - 3
s/ Ea . e

Q
o e W\ 2 "G
" 2hkh fRici [ 58'.UVP:D:)l:RSA\Vsr I
Falned i SR Place and Date} 1 { N
of Enlis‘tmcm)¢ : ; g ¢ j 103
Jowed____ Dm___ IR R 7 19¢ - S Bt
9 &

7
F with Colours 4
Joined Date ——| Period of % 3 B iy
Jeined Date with Reserve ,ié’yc:us.

Date of 3 o : ; .
Otfence 1 i OFFENCE Witnessos Pumshmeut.awnrded By whom awarded

/% . 7
7 se, irent oo~ & &1700
/ : /
r , 7
% wndil '#.{»’. v [(‘//7 whend

Place

/ 7 v : / # v/,
welcirisl Fre 2 ‘50.;~ ' £ 4 (Y glags &, .

oy iy | [l il i,

//m w A IHhopridi | Sub-d 1i/7: Midow
of

ikl of forsalic

74 /
\/57/‘5"(’0/(/»/(-/'5 c{ 27
/

/

§

i
{

‘121 ' wiog Awry
e |




To Officer i/c Records, 58, Victoira Streest, S.W.

To Offiver Commanding, Newfoundland Regiment, Depot, Ayr.
To the Paymaster, 58, Victoria Steeet, S.W.

Regt. No. 2444
Rank & Name Pte Gates H,
Regt or Coros. 1/st Newfoundland Regiment.

has been granted furlough from 2/6/17 to 11/8/17
address will be Tree Brunel St., Swindon, Wilts.

He 1s considered fit for 1. Duty.

signed
MaJOI‘, RcAnMcC. (T.Fl)

Commanding 1st London Gen. Hosp.,




RGP PP o L e b 1

Only for use with Men returned from an Expeditionary Force or fro
Garrisons Abroad.

(1) To the Officer i/c Records,

(2) The Officer Commnnding..“W. W\wJA%
st

,’__._,(St.ation).

(3) The Paymaster, -

. (Station).

Regimontal No. __QW. ‘ & Ao

—

Rank and Name__4/f‘ o ‘-;
Sqrrmrae T

Regiment or Corps _ g 1
has been granted a furlough from__g_

His address while [ JA“ j+‘~£‘ Wl { &%‘%d‘ ’:‘ l‘v,‘?ééﬁ"‘

an loave will ha+ |

(» Bozg) Wt.w. 7389—8419 1,000,000 1016 H&S (E 4886,

Amending Slip, Army Form W. 3016.

Only for use with Men returned from an Expéilitionary Force or from Garrisons Abroad.

i. Duty.
I consider he is fit for* r—Cemmand Depot

i :

* Strike out that which is inapplicable.

27/Gen. No./s711. NOTE :—This slip cancels correspond-

War OFFICE : n% paragraph of Army Form W. 3016

(A.G.8.) and the slip 24/Gen. No./4518, A.G. 1,
27/a/16. dated 3oth Nov., 1915,




e e o
2 et o

Garrisons Abroad.

No s Dut.e;_____aeT s g_. _____ ”_

(1) To the Officer i/c Records,_WM z

.

(2) The Officer Commanding, : 2 /}\‘W\dm d %ﬂ‘__
ad,’b e _(Station).
‘ : g ’

(3) The Paymaster,

Regimental N’W

»

Rank and Name___ fof [ STV W, N\

b -
B e o g i -~ /

Regiment or Corps _ ,// I‘”‘ﬁ”’“‘&!%ﬁﬁ e e i

to___ ,[f,_,!‘_-;._if R

(et By € §F Qoo fdulle

has been granted a furlough from____ =, _L,g__‘_:/__.‘-

His address while |
on leave will be: l

(a) Duty.
consider he (b) Light Duty, and likely to be fit for Service Overseas within thrée months.
is fit for* 1 (¢) Light Duty, and not likely to be fit for Service Overseas within three months or requiring
X l special medical treatment.
Strike out that o : s
bh is inapplicable. (d) Service at home, but unlikely ever b be fit for Service Overseas.

Officer in charge /£ 3spxta1.
(Station).

OOMWBWRLE, TsT LONDON, SERERAL FOSFITAL,
Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to eac I mentioned above one copy filed in the office.

In the case of men of the Royal Engineers two copies of A.F. W. 3016 will be sent to the Officer in charge
. Records and one to the Paymaster, instead of one copy to the Officer i/c Records, the Paymaster, and
. shown in the Schedule.

(19077) Wt 4632 M 638 10,000 Bks. 9/16 R.C. & S. (E 258)




Only for use with Men returned from an Expeditionary Force or fra
Garrisons Abroad.

No. S Date____ 3@ — & -5
(1) To the Officer i/c Records,m

”m. amsmﬁ“

tation).
(2) The Officer Commanding,_ W /’\(Wdr(%d

St (Smtlon)
(3) The Paymaster,

—_(Station).

Regimental No. W

i

Rank and Name,.._ll-;; 5—},’1.{

eSS

Regiment or Corps _ f/ & 75 ﬁ%,{

has been granted a furlough from____ = | ‘*L%‘—b/‘“—————to siilay Ly L 1; = Gill
< -

: STV m’sa“-\»‘(. -‘.*u er%ac =+ A\,’L’aﬁﬁ-’—
His address while ‘ &

an laava will ha+ |

(» Bozg) Wt w, 7388419 1000000 10/16 H&S (E 4586.) : B L » { Sl g
_ Amending Slip, Army Form W. 3016.

Only for use with Men returned from an Expeéditionary Force or from Garrisons Abroad.

i. Duty.

I consider he is fit for* r—Cemmand. Depot

S atay

* Strike out that which is inapplicable.

27/Gen. No./s711. NOTE :—This slip cancels correspond-

War OFFICE ing paragraph of Army Form W. 3016

(A.G.8.) and the slip 24/Gen. No./4518, A.G. 1,
27/a/16. dated 3oth Nov., 1915,

-




No 2156

ALLOTMENTS

hereby agree, until further otlflcanon by me, qnd in umilar official form to makc n Alloﬁllent- oi :
—Dollers-amd=_ And Gents, per diem. l'rom my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentnoned Pecson = Persons. such payment to be mnde on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative ldennty Certificates by the Perso_n ,—,- Persons

concerned, viz. : 6
.
Allotment begins.. ' > J I ol Dl o8
W’hether WIfe Chl]ll. SIS SEE e s v ST BE a
éf,ffé’:;t, other Relative or NaMy (in full) ADDRESS MO

Il
Friend | (each person )
-

b Lo ke w; i

Total Allotment, §

—

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application. !

:Slg ) #OM/@-?‘ VD(,?}A “
~¢V" Officer Commanding : /Slg : MW Jc‘m : ’
Company (Rank) W ;

q b |




ORIGINAL

N.E.P, /12,

~ EOUNDLAND CONTINGENT
/. ENTERED, o

' o

NUM. RoLL. CANCELLATION UF ALLOTMENT

ALLOT, INDEX

(Rank/)__gz,) (Nanme) ol %_

hereby T ancellation of Allotment made by me on N.F.P./11

2; A6 . vix dnifayouriof

-

; 7
for & cts Jgo. per diem.
Such cancellation to take effect on the %2 Vf day. of

2. I agree to accont all risks and consequences of this appli-

[ )

cation failing to rsach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to becomse

onerativo at above-nomlnated cancelling date, and that in the event

of suchli non-delivery, and thersby the Allotment continuing to be ;

pald to the Allottes, I also agree to such further stonpage in the

Pay Books as may be necessary, or otherwise to refund such overpai%_ :
: ! :

amount or amounts. ‘/QV%W QWZJQ_ 34%/{

Dated at www/iv(&‘l

ity i

Lo M,
Ui 18T BN,

Approved and Witnqsasdio gu |

St

W) ATV 7777 —
0.C. " '-mm’:\
e Y .

- N.B.- To be made out TRIPLICATE and delivered to ths Pay & Record

Office not lator than the date of cancellation, in accordance
with P.& R.0. C.L./10, 9/12/18. :

0 v ) R il otts £ G Sl e N e P LT P ) Do e T A T I T GO RR T X e sl il
LIk AL e Sy el AN S SN D A G o M dd Sk o e et o il e N el i e e 2 LSS e

Al v e R e Lot 2 2 e
A agiasin e o e Lo RS A N R
S A e s b e I

E

i







(6284) . Wil42/M1704 250,000 4/17 McA, a:w ud (3110) Fums)‘w m}s

Compmy, eto.
From 22 G 1B 7

DEBITS

Dats ¢

\/W 22

Creditor Balance / ‘/ Debtor Balance
35 Tl £ /71 S

Certified correfEWFOUNDLAND CCHTINGENT

BTy :
GHIER uwunmoﬁs’u.ym C RECORDS




N0 WYYy R_ank‘fl(b Name /QLZQLOLJ{ S e B T ’
R ; : S J"’I}e'es Alioiment

~_Net Rate

f DEBITS pate | £ s da CREDITS ?;g——gg;%&-Daysi Ratel| ¢ ¥
T4 A Poe b TR, T £ s ; =

Balance Bélance = b ’%"7

e

Acquittance Rolls Pay @ Net Rate 22'7"-, 73/“,‘ ’ﬂa

Hospital Advances ; : /M‘\ ajj 3
< \ s RS E S
A.B. 64. ; - =
J /mﬁs@'z/»

P.&.R.0. Payments ;
mﬁ“ 3rg

/ |
o~ Wl‘t 7%\0 | 70(9‘/

B
5‘2" 7
/




He'"POUNDLALD COLNTINGRRT

Temporary :/cs

cennllcH
/O

Less Allotment

Regtl i o)M«—Amk

- P e

i :
Date | DEBITS e b | CuuDITS

et Hate

sttt e | > g -

|
1
l(

B 17 |
| Balanca ‘ ' palance
' Polie ADVALCLES:
IA.B. B%. Pay % Let Late:!

Acnuittance uolls )j//]/ﬂ( to )74/17= /{]%ys
ix:ospi't,a.l Advances / , JO = Y/ﬂﬂ

STOFPAGES: :

rosnital _ dys @ = ¢4 2/5/7 to /1 417 " Save
Forfesited Pay2dys ~ 5

iziscellaneous ’77‘ = . ¢ MC&
Cables

P.&.R.0. PAY..ENTS:
Sundry Bills

Cash




LEWFOULDLAND CONTINGELT

S : / 4

-x“44ngg. -*”//. ,; Pay & hecord Office, = °

TN $ ] Inass 58, Victoria Strset,
London, S.'.,

12th May 1917.

To: Officer in Charge, -
1st Eondon General iiospital,
Camberwell. .
""ith reterence to request of

0 - 3¢ >te Gates H. 18t Newfoundland Regiment,

Postal ucney Order iio g?fnx w8080 is enclosed

for payment to this Scldier as may be deemed fit.

Attached receipt form for SIGNATURE and RETURI to this

Office, please.

G- g gt /Major,

raymaster & Officer i/c Records.




. Major; ‘RoA. M. C: (T.7,
OWNANDING Tet LONOON QENERAL HOSPIT pok




~-paymastor & Officer 1/c Rocords,
Nawfoundland COnuingon.,,
53, Victoria Stroet,
London, S.W.

Plea.so rumit per Postal Monay Order to::. ) may 111912 /

/ ; V-"y ',‘
vf‘f\i}k&m J(%wm/\ Jd’i’?‘-/i Ao AL *;j UJ'(Z_
-1 . 1 /
& { i y Y SOOI

2l e, A
“n . o s e
the sum of £ ] pounda, 7 phillings, on

account of any balance that may be dueo to me.

~

Rogtl. No. ) Al ], Rank o
Name .{(m/(l/\ /E"'

e RO O
(s ecled”

Pk Officor 1/c

s ,‘Mak‘g,\e/\oﬁxmm D




wsmc"" GG DIRECT UNITED STA'
B ) : CA B{\; S \ i 5 ‘ B :
R 8 A

FOR STAMPS

Code
CHARGE

. 3 TO PREVENT MISTAKES PLEASE WRITE DISTINCTLY.
2)1/18 :

TO EoF.M. ABRAM WHITE’

IINION THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
JINIVIN PosT OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

3

SOUTHSIDE.
TWILLINGATE (NEWFOUNDLAND)

PLEASE CABLE TEN POUNDS CARE BANK MONTREAL LONDON

HOOPER GATES.

/% 5
0

aninF read the conditions printed on the back hereof, I request that the above telegram be forwarded by the Western
Union Telegraph-Cable System, subject to the said conditions to which [ agree.

Signature Address B8, Victoria ST, S.¥.1

CABLE ADDRESSES REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE
LINES OF THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH-CABLE SYSTEM.

NOT TO BE
TELEGRAPHED.




Z FOR STAMPS

Prefix Code
~ T WoRDs CHARGE

\/IA ECTE Al ] “‘ Al THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
A\ Y v Y B )
VIAWESTERN UNION [Siecriiony mvenanininiey o

~
TO PREVENT MISTAKES PLEASE WRITE DISTINCTLY.

g)1/18

TO BeFMe ABRAM mn.

SOUTHSIDE.
TWILLINGATE (NEWFOUNDLAND)

PLEASE CABLE TRN POUNDS OCARE BANK MONTREAL LONDON

- Hoorss_oure.

/ 74

. A
L e

Authorised:

HlvinF read the conditions printed on the back hereof, I request that the above telegram be forwarded by the Western
Unlon Telegraph-Cable System, subject to the said conditions to which I agree.
NOT TO BE
TELEGRAPHED.
.\ Signature Address 88, Vioctoria ST, S.W.l
CABLE ADDRESSES REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE
LINES OF THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH-CABLE SYSTEM.

e S P 3 AT T RN AL N (17 gy




FOR STAMPS

THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
PosT OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

Charge to account of,

2444, Gates,

Au 1.%f read the condlﬁouglnlod on the back hereof, I request that the above telegram be forwarded by the Western

Union Telegraph-Cable System, subjeot to the said oconditions to which T agree.

NOT TO BE
'I'II.IIIRAPHID
Ssgmtura Address B8, Victoria St.S.W.
CABLE ADDRESSES REG'QTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE
~ LINES OF T"i WESTERN UNION TELmRAPN-OA'LE SVST‘M.

g
7

&3

A

4




lvu”
N.F.PZSO.

HEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT
No.ZCU”,

——

' KRECETIPT VOUCHER No. 1 Account.

Roceived From Particulars Account

Z(D

Reference: -

A

/ _ CERTIFIED CORRECT.
Nacan_¢77 191{ :

Paymaster & Officer i/c Records., K




3000 We. WeTRHQiats. 10,000,000 9T: C. & Co.

£ WA

ANSWER!

/

/

R L At ht b 4

Comdg. 2nd’ Long
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NEWROURDLAND COWTINGENT N.F.P./48.

Pay & Record Office,
58, YVictoria Strest,
Off'icer in Charge, London, S.W. 1,

2nd rondon General .. .;iq1, 10th Januaery 1918

Chelsea,

With reference to request of (io.) 2444 (Rank)Fte

————

(iiame ) Hooper Gates Cheque lio. ;2&? . for
£ 4:0:0 is enclosed for payment to this Soldier as may

be decsmed fit.

Kindly complete Heceipt Form on back of cheque befors
presenting at a Bank.

Chisf Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




N.F.P.£45l

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,

: 58, Victoria Street, W
‘-L\ London, S.W. (1). '
/Z‘f—%{/ﬁ
lsase remit to

) 94 : ju-l«)_g_o
7

',','-'the sum of et pounds = — — ghillings, on
2

account of any balance that may be due to me.

Regtl No. 2 444 Rank jmﬁl
Ly rf}déﬁw

Approv ed }‘

Officer 1/c., &

W Hospital.

Dated at

J 7/
A 78




£nd 1,0ndon General
OChelsea,

Hooper Gates
4:0:0




g/ ¢ 2t M archagm..
2444, Pte. H. Gates

e

2061

£8. 848 ‘
Pay to 2444, Gates, 220:020

srq L@doﬁ Gen. Hospital,
‘Wandsworth,




NEWFOU

From:

Chief: Paymaster & O. i/c Kecords,
Newfoundland Contingent,
Pay & Record Office,
58, Victoria Streset,
London, H5.W. 1.

N.F.P. /79.

NJT I NGENT

Officer Commandinh,

2/Bn. Royal prfoundland agt
Winoheater. "

‘

12th, July 191 8

SUbJeCt: 2444', Pteo H. Gates -3/

With reference to the follow-
ing telegram (6285 ) from the Hon.
Minister of Militia, received

"Pay to 2444 Gates £20. 0. 0

Draft £20. 0. O 15 enclosed
for payment to this Soldier.

Kindly obtain his receipt
herseon.

_,g;g,n_fﬁ%pn»¢tﬁ¢44a

@,Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

191

Receint hersunpdser.
ey

s LIEUT. COLONEL,
OMMAN mk!§ gtm B Fg“! ﬁéwgglmgl p':; REGT,
cer Commadg. att'n

Royal Newfoundland Regiment
Received the sum of ,}wequ',
o

&'zzs:nd: on account of

cable remittance from Newfoundland.

o G 7
No.[uiétRmm

II,LZ:







ek

6104/57¥R.&.C.

.§ier Paymaster & 0.1/c Hecords,

- Newfoundland Contgt.,
58, Vio toria sm't'
s.'. 1.

‘  Commandant,

'No. 2 Infantry Omd. Depot,

_HA/NY

North Camp, Ripon.

Pay & Record Orfﬂdo,
19th April, | 8,

2444, PTE. H. GATES,
Royal Newfoundland Regt.

Reference gour Daily Orders

" Part IT, No, 91 of 17/4/1s,

sheet one, para.3; wherein it

. 1s statad Gates forféited 19
- days pay R.W. adm. Absent '
. from Tatoo 18/3/18 until

~ 7.30 a.m. 3/4/18: will you
- please say if the enclosed

~ Medical Csrtificate per your
. No. 9836/18 to this office

. on 25/3/18, has any bearing
| on the case?

s

Ma jor,

?bhier Paymaster & 0O.1/c Records.

"
¥




. Adjutant, g*‘ o 3
N<CaD. Ripon.

0.-1/c Records, g
Royal Nfld Contgt., : Versa.
London;  S.Wer Lo 0 - ' T T s
: 3 s t} O O%r - SoregRToNn:
; % : Iar e thed cadinenid o Miaime
March 23rd 1918. 1 noiaPay domRecord fofiﬂﬁskj HEo®
3BT ”‘zw*/ teddel vrfc
~gyeid Jofuss T odadd vaﬁ'L‘ Gy
Reference to attached, this azenhiRefe ahxﬁﬁhed,frap;aﬁﬁg
. Pte. H. Gates has_not .yet .
man ‘was due to report here onio bt Fibeen ireported ag adnitted t-
AHospl thls: widl goupiease
March 16th 1918. He did not = ikt e oy the medigalfocr &
: ,rumacenﬁmfdcate'neacnﬂdtVOQn i
arrive and was reported absent Ptew Gatesvprasiont where-
: T .abouts canndt be traced.

34

¢ 100 5 R b e A S

© on A.R. No. 633, _
e ¥ 8 L DVHEE s E B

Please take necessary actidén £ e e ld &

LF otel | ol arveding. [ Majory

in the matter. ;

Chief Paymaster & O.i[&éﬂedo'v
.c:r'\‘:’\\,. 3

(sgd) ? Lt & Adjt.

Northern Command Depot.

Reg. No. 2781,




I/C Records, " . -

Newfoundland Contingent,

58, Victoria St.,
London, S.W. ‘1.

: Reference preceding
- .minute, the attached medical
certificate wds unaccompanied by
any letter from ‘this man,
> I regret that I can not there-
- “fore ‘state’ the ‘exaot addreee ‘of !
this man.: '
-2 From the att&ohed eertifioate
it ‘would appear that he cis
* residing ‘at’ Swindon, ° Perhaps
. thé’Roliceat that Place ~cou1d
ascerﬁainwhia wheroaboute. :

Rl - O
3.1 £Xi%

(Sgd) . H.C. BILLETT
Northern Command Depot.




@ﬁiGENAL.

NEWFOUNDLARND CONTING
i

CANCELLATION OF ALLOTMENT

L e ki rani Y. N (Name)m ,

hereby apply for cancellation of Allotment made by me on N.F.P./11

No. 2/ é:é dated .Z//‘)/A in favour of
Al onl Dl

for @ i ‘cts jéa— per dien. &/ //

Such cancellation to take effect on the i 2?5? 3

X‘j&°““49’ 191

2. I agree to accept all risks and consequences of. this appli-

cation failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to become
operative at above nominated cahcelling date: and that in the event
of such non-delivery, and thereby the allotment continuing to be

paid to the Allottes, I also agree to such further stoppage in the :
Pay Books as may bs necoessary, OT otherwise to refund such overpaid

amount or .amounts.

Dated at

Allottor.

To be made out in TRIPLICATE and delivdr

Record Office not later than date of c Hellabionﬁ in

accordance with P.&.R.0. C.L./10, 9/12/16. ( H.Q.
rJOHMDNFLD

“'FOA Noa”fﬁ/’}' ;

DATED s




NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

Pay & Record Office 7 \{“LANU C'),', :
58, Victoria gfab \e T
London, /¥ 1® McTorn st \‘4,

Azdfiru;;adgnv -ﬂﬁ/téxéf -LORD 2
Reference »4%% 24 1k 4@64/%/&0

Herewith ;ZZZZAAA‘A44,L- /4é;;pi/fi<¢éZ;4/4LJ

ll

acknowledge receint herecon

”

\_//_‘_

e
v

thef Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




NEWFOUNDLAND CONTITNG

EXAMINED

ALLOTMENT

I, (No.) Zepteff{Rank) 7% (Name ) %/.Q,gué,o

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in required form,

to meke an allotment of S ® dollars and cents
per diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of the undeymentioned
Person and/or Persons. Such payments to be made on proof of identity

of the Person and/or Persons concerned, viz.,

[ Whether Wife AMOUNT

Child, other NAME (Each

Relative, or (In Full.)
Friend

/}"4_, /%_w A Gadeo 4 : /ﬂu&/,
wwrendlor .

ADDRESS Person)

A , e
Fdlokne

=

70
This Allotment to take effect from and including /A/M 919

NOTE:- This Form must be completed and Signed by the Soldier, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding his Company, and forwarded to the
C/Paymaster in accordancs with P.&.R.0. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

: S
Vel
(81 )M%% T RS
5 Office ding, i el

n
: pﬂcompanyf

i

Dated at

O aw A A d'/- . ~:o
e s o ia) - 7 Allottor.
2 1015 . ;

7
ACA




R R L i

REWFOUNDLARD CONTINGH

.

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

é \l'OT h“‘ X
/

Po be ugei in ths casse of men already mn.rrie*i‘ s

1 c::.‘.a’
o) o b
s -_—
The Officer commauding j M/&o{

g
bXAMl ED
7.

7

*
¢

ot

I have the honour to request rermission to my past
marriare, and your recommendation f'o*' tne 1ssue ofasSa
Allowance to mv wifse,

rs. A %\_

_of‘ éiﬁ“ﬁg _gp A M b

to whom I was narried on /2 M 19)_5'__
at # '7)-4./7@/636&/&[‘ M;M

My wife's maiden name was Mg

Address at.tims of ’"’arrlag"/‘tww

Uccupation

liame and. addrsss of _M 7 A /Mm

parents or guardian

at time of marriags Lf@lé‘w j/]— MM M

I attach herewith my marriage certificate, together with
the necessary certificate as to my wife 8 character and
general worthiness

from C’MW Vs

I am not in reczipt of a salary from the hewf‘oundland
Governmenit in addition to my military pay.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
four obedient Servant,

7
b s ly
b o :

\% Regtl No.




CbMMANDING OFFICER!S APPROVAL OF MARRIAGE .

Xor ' No. oMbl Fank g ' Name Falew R
: /4

keference reverse: I hereby approve of the marriaze of the =

. .

above-named ®woldier, and’recommend that veparation Allowande be
granted to his wife.
I have personally investigated this application and am gat-

isfied as to ths wife's gzood character and consider her worthy
- :
to receive the benefits of separation Allowances,

"

The »oldisr has allotted at leasat 50% of hisg pay in favour

-

of his wite,

CERTIFIED COP{Z O# PT. II ORDEKS Ho. & 35 j i

PERMISSIUN TO ARRY. The marginally named is grantsd permission
i
to marry with effect : 191

(Authority: - )

The written evidenc= upon which my deciaion is bassd isg

enclosed for vour disposal togsther with ths marriage certificate,

Datsp at W/ng LIEUT. COLOYEL.

. !
SLENALARS, yniid B o navir sie
L ATYOT Z R X

/
7 $2f§\9' 19]?§1 cormanding

This document must bs signed personally by the Ufficer
vormanding’ the Unit and forwarded to thea Chief Paymaater

& Officer i/c Records, Hewfoundland Contingent, 58 Victoria
Street, London, 5.W. 1

APPLICATION FORM (h.F.P./82) MUST ACCOMPANY THii ABOVE.




/e v

. NEWFOUNDLAND - CONTINGE

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

®OTICE

THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to be filled in correctly in

every detail, and a complets replv must be given to each question.
Each statement is considered to be made on Oath and the form

is to be signed befors a magistrate of your District. and returned to

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records, K
sewfoundland Contingent, (&/}
58, Viectoria Street, /
London, S.W. 1.

1. Name In full of Soldier | Rank | Regiment or Unit] Regtl No.
5 ;A '

2. "Age of Soldier: 24 Uarried or Single: g =7 ,'_

3. Name in full of Dependent .
Relationship:

. e A

Address in full

Date of Marriage

Place of Marriage

Did marriage take place
since Soldier's enlistment?
“Jag Commanding Officer's
permission obtained? If %
not, why? 20 _a.nd A

If not married, how long have you been dependent
on the Soldier for your maintenance, and supported
regularly by him on a bona fide domestic basis?
Were you living with your husband immediately
prior to his enlistment? If ‘not, how long havs
you been separated? ‘

Is Separation a legal ona? LEATREs

If legal are you in receipt of
Alimony? If so, 'state amount.

—

If not legal, how long since
your husband contributed to

your support? Explain fully.

State amount of Allotment

received by you from Soldier.

From what date have you =

received Allotment?

Names of Children A§e last Names ‘of Children Age last
(Male) Birthday (Female) -Birthday




-
¥
Ndlional ’!{ddq“"l"' sssrestases Qpasessasfumassare TR TR A A e Y
101 Queen Victori ~

oria
London, E.C.

Street,







EWFOUNB‘ ARD CG\!T!’«G:XI
Y &s ("" C

*. The Paymaster.,
Boyal Newfoundland !

London, S.W.

No. 2444

Pte.H. Gates is passed to you.

Cnr”“"n'”n () cy l‘ Nt

Ui, A.Jl‘

Hazeley Down Camp.,
Winchester,
~ \ _:: “';4 . Av!'&(ré SR T
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(8004) Wt, WOT26/M 2835, 10,000,0.0. 9/17, C & Om Army Form C. 248.
o Forms

Northern Oommand Depot, .
Ripon.
ANSWER.

Pay & Record Office,

20th March 10918

2444, Pte. A. Gates,
Royal Newfoundland Regt.

g With reference to the en-
. . closed memorandum from the above

named soldier. :
N.F.P.82 and 83 are enclose

for completion and return to thil

. Office, through 0. C. 2/Bn. Pte.

Gates allotment in favour of his
mcle, AoWhite’ Ragged POint,

Twillingate has been cancelled

from 28/2/18 and a new allotment

of 70¢ per day has been put into

force from 1/3/18.

Allotment and Separation
Allowance forms should be com-

I pleted and forwarded to Officer

I Commanding 2/Bn Royal Newf oundlagd

. Regiment.

b Major,
“ Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.
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: 4415/38/Pu P
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CH’FF PAYMASTER QOFF‘C:"-I Gk RECONDS. e
NﬁWFOUNDLQND(XNJ”TGENT.:
88 VIC FORIA S PEET, =g

| ‘LONDON, SW. 1.+
17 2o . 'ENGLAND.

Commangdatt,
Northern Command Depot,
Mpwo : ;

Pay & Record Office,
20th Mgrch

2444’ ? P“o A.. Gatea’
Royal Newfoundland Regt.

With reference to the én-,

s closed memorandum from the above

named ‘Soldier.

FN.F.P.82 and 83 are en-
closed for o ) return
to this Oefic Y ates allot-
ment in favour of hia uncle,
AthItO, R&gged POint.Twlll te.
has been cancelled from 28
and a'mew allotment of 7 per
day Has been put into force
from 1/8/18.

Allotment and Sep. Allow=-
ance forms should be oompleted»
and forwarded to Officer Com-
ganding 2/Bn Royal Newfoundland

epiment.
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e , | NEWFOUNDLAND COMTINGENT.
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EF P.wmsn_. & GFFICER 1C ECONRDS:

UN DLAND C*’)NT\NGENT
ACS ET,

CTORXA STRE
N S\ 1.
LNGLAND

Lo T T

officer Oommanding. e

Northern Command Yepot
Ripon. !

,xeeﬁh April
my man;o 20/5/18
. /
4413 /38 /P&A, relating to
)
2444 Pté. A. Gates, Royal

Newfoundland Regte.
7 .

s

’lol7




& A At ay 2 o R
S a/u_uf : ’/'f'TM i :

iz /L’? heomecls = m;ﬂu*;/s; _»

hoane tod— 2eceeiasl a/%} M«ﬂjﬁ‘ %L Ay Z

Be LM K/Hég»‘»y?/b Ty :

4'7;{ d 'Mz’j fwu_& Lrccll— p/L/ > S, L
b

/ V4 "
A AT Bt 4 f_’_C( ZQ .//17-14,'«._:/ e O ’HJ’L%*« oA _'oL 4/ z/n_r/ ‘. / e

Zo /..4./, od— K ?LL(_’_;‘,\,‘ W——
/‘)M/ov‘
| LDl
L - . .

oo’ .7,244..4,- B, TSP

LN 4y




“ : . J h 4 A .
(8.0, 1136) Wt. W12808/M1408. 3,000m. 2/17." M*C. & Co. Ltd.
\ Forma ; :
v C. 348
¢ PG TR A .
e o ———-MEMORA
D L L NECORDS, §
gty FINCENT
A STRERT A
L -'\!‘,,_ 1
ENGLAND. ’

- ———

I
yIND

i v ——

Commendant, ,
Northern Uommand DepotL

| FM/NM., - Ripon. ANSWER.

Pay & Record Oflice.

]
2444, PTE. H. GATES.
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

E With reference to this
. office No. 4413, 207/3/18, and
. reminder 2&%& 18, réplies to

- which havé,been received :

| Kind1y, advise whether
. Separation Allowance Claim

- forms and Alottment Forms were
" forwarded to the Officer Comm=-
. anding, 2/Bn. Royal Newfoundlang
-~ Regiment as requested, and if
. not whether the Forms are in

g izzéggpgsesion, please.
m&%a‘j or, —

Chief,Pa&master & 0 i/c.Reds.




‘ NEVWFOUNDLAND COMTINGENT,
PAY & RE OFFICE,

*KfNos. IN . 47236 . .

285 1850 25 YAy 1918—
‘Ack'd ns’
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oallg) Wt/vi P&Ay (E 1454). 60,000 Pads. 7/17. M.R.Oo.1ad. . - Army Form G348
56 s i (Pads.) ;
: - . . . - MEMORANDUM. o

A‘. : ' . ] .

oy ' , To wrs, Gates,

o 4, Albion Street,
Swindon.

i
A

Wilts. &

‘D;te' 28th, May 198

2444. PTE. H. GATES.
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT:

: With reference to your letter 25/5/18.

' (4736): The necessary documents to complete Pte. H.

 Gates Separation Allowance in your favour were ]

- forwarded to his Commanding Officer for letion,

- 20/3/18; but have not yet been returned iﬁgahis

' office. A reminder was sent 26/4/18 and a further

- reminder 1s being dispatched to-day. Meanwhile,

- in order to support the Claim it is asked that you

} will be good enough to have the enclosed Statutory

. Declaration completed before a Magistrate of your

" District and return to this office as soon as
possible, sugpnvted by a Character Certificate -

' signed by a Clergyman or Justice of the Peace, or

. some other responsible person holding Public office,

‘ Marriage Certificate has been received.

- and will be retained pending decision as to the

' Claim, %w%é -

Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0O i/c. Records.




Commandant,
Northern Bommand Dopot. s
Ripon.

Pay & Rooord Of 1ce.

28th. Hay ‘8

2444. PTE, H, GATES,
ROYAL NEWFOUNDL AN REGIMENT,

L L L Ly - - o

i With reference to this
~ ofrice Mo, 4413, 20/3/18, and
_ reminder % 18, réplies to

)

" which have,been received :
Kindly advise whether

. Separation Allowance Claim

- forrs and Alottment Forms were

. forwarded to the VUf 'icer Com '«

. anding, 2/Bn. loyal lewfoundliand
. Regiment as requested, and if

. not whether the Forms are in

| your possesion, pleaee.

Ha jor,
Chief Paymaster & O 1/c.m~da.




W “Ho%sleyan Church Homes ~
‘/m‘ ~ & Injlilules.

%&.4.3.&.............“191 J".._N
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(8004) Wt WG720/\e835, 10,600,0:0. 9/17. C. & Oa i Army Form C. 248,

« Forms

NEWFOUNDLAND: CON 1 MEMORANDUM.
#8, VICTORIA STRELC T

F.:om LONDON, S.W. 1. 0 XRMK ‘mo .ohief. Pmtu',

- -
! CHIEF PAYMASTER & CFFigges 1.C. [LolOMDS.
i
.

ERCLAEDS nom ”"rﬂ'llﬁl: : ’4 I.‘R {57 .,wt’
e : London, 8@;. e
To Officer Commanding, 3 . AR
2/Bn Royal Nfld. Regt. g&qmoogim. o
Winchester. Haze Oi'bown "ﬁb- : -
‘ ANSWER. " :

Pay & Record Office, |

19th Jﬁly 1091 8

2444, Pto. A. Gatos.

With reference to the en=

closed correspondence, relative
I  to the above named soldler: Separation Allowance
.~ Claim for Separation Allowance ;
| « N.F's.P.82 and 83, have not yet |bés Porms for this man were
L been received from the Command :

Depot, Ripon. A reminder has forwarded to you on

been sent, but no reply has yet

been receilved. 20718, /

In order to effect an R S
early settlement of the claim, f NEWFOUNDLAND CONTJMGENT,
kindly oau%gld c JF'e.P.| . | PAY & RECQRPIOFFICE,
82 and 83*%o Ve oo pléted, and "STC Maa |
forwarded to this Office. AAALSE S
: Marriage and Character
Certificates have been recelved|

pleass, ’ t ; /A | . 
7/ % : -LIEUT. COLONEL,
/Z// //éfwé.’/{,ﬁwuﬂ BN, NEY EGT, -

Chief Paymaster & 0.i/c Records




nesspumps
 SUSPENSE]

B e i, s

CHILF PAY { - :
g AYMAST®R & CFF\CER LG RECORDY. |

I NEW. : AL el
’f kI NOLAND CON T INGENT,

88, VICTORIA 8 ' REET
b LOMDON, 5W 1

BHGLAND.
B

officer Commanding,
2/Bn Royel I'fld. Regte.

Winclhiester.

Pay & Record Office,
19th July 8

2444Lpt6' A. Gates. "

With reference to the en=-
closed correspondence, relative
to the above named scldler:
Claim for Separation Allowance
N.F's.P.82 and 83, have not yet bee
been received from the Qommand
Depot, Ripon. A reminder has
been sent, but no reply haa yet
been received.

In order to effect an
- early sottlemont of the claim,
kindly osuse duplicate N.F's.P.
82 and 83 to be completed, and
forwarded to thils oOffice.

Marriage and Character
Certiricates have been received,
pleane.

Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.

/s




6,000m. 217, J.W.Ltd., 0. (R828.)
" g Fomu

MEMORANDUM.

Fmguc 5' o o

o %%“*

MZ-Z 1913’
% W 2o

o frfon o

J/Aﬂfa?_%/ Ma»/&’ Ao

Co:nmdz "B Jueicydidl
‘No. {Q Yofantyy Command




11687 /97 /P&A

(WM) Wt WoTiO}!I?SS&. 10,000,000, 9/17. C & O

NHWFOUNDLANDLQN;}J
- 88, VICTORIA STREET,

LOND()N S.W.'1.
! ELGIL. 1

To- Lmideer—oommanézug,

- Northern Command Depot,]

Ripon, Yporks.

 ANSWER.

Army Form C. 348

Pay & Record office,

19th July 58

2444, Pte. A. Gates,
Royal Newfoundland Regt.

With reference to the
enclosed copies of memorandat

4413/38, 20/3/18,
6442/63, 26/4/18,
8357/80, 28/5/18,

. Kindly advise when

replymay be expected, please.

MM@
Ma jor,

Chief Paymaster & O. i o Rcds,




' IIBBV/OVA’&A et AL i
' ‘ r L4y X | e .
| SUS) ENSE ==

A

N

N
e iy,

e v e g S R R

| CHIEF FAY NMASTER 2 GCFFICER (/C. v;:'v)'-us.#‘;r

[REWFOUNULAND CON TINGENT, |

: 35, VICTORTA STRIET, i

"LONDON, 5. W 1. '

2 -' _-—4 i ).“.\:‘_.,0,‘ - .
officer Commanding,
Northern Cemmand Depot,
Ripon, Yorks.

Pay & Record 0Office,
19th July 8

2444, Pte. A. Tates,
Royal Newfoundland Regt.

With reference to the
enclosed copies of memorandas

4413/38, 20/3/18,
6442/63, 26/4/18,
8357/80, 28/5/18,

Kindly advise when
reply may be expected, please.

l(ajor’
Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Rcds,

P/




- -. o B2 f';:r-'f »_\ >‘:_\: “F‘.‘

NEWFOUNTELSS CONTINGENT,
PAY & RE®ORD OFF

[ S o I

'/YF//E > 03 /u(wd«fef
My aborwe Fiacy

Al
: /// "...-s

. ; ,-., ‘;'B“ Meel A 7

< _ o 2"1&&w 'an;:m DOPe



EXTRACT OF TELEGRAMS

"Despatched 18/3/18 (369):
Military. St. John's.

J

"Cancel - allotment - 2444 - Gatds- as from - February 28%".

(Sd) Synoptical."







LAST

PAY CERTIFIGAITE N.F.P./94.

To be rendered for ell ranks on dfecharge, transfer to other Units; or on return to Newfoundland in accordance

with C.L./19, 26/5/17.

%egtl Noduuy Rank [T

to._:ZZﬁszfo e on2s
DR. /

PARTICULARS

_Name
/e /5

_za&_d o Unit 'Y\//;////}L/IT/ : who was ZQ}'/'/M/

uthority Caus

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

£

2 Lol ds ST

Balence Dr. from _
Allotment 2§ days @ p¢”
Cash Payments:

IS 1o

Other Debite:

1WA /sy Mo 452

Xe
N
=
N
S
b(
O
[_.
L
N
N
5
X
1]
'+
P

Total Debits
Ralance dus by Paymaster

'

/o

~Balance Cr. from

\ - ~
Pay 7f days @ & /

/ | Field Allce 7y days 6§~ 7
Other Allees days @ ¢

Other Credits:

Total Credits
Balance due to Paymaster / 2 4

[ ¢ 4

—~| PERIOD:

FTD

.

have carefully examined this Statemen

t of AL

TSPy

TR 7
& B, P raams
(Placse) 'z

(Date)

! £ Al B A
count and find it to be & correct extract from the Pay Hook of
: / st i

{ 7N
o - )

0.C. "—#""Company.

\\ e -—
Yade up/Chacked&ﬁh accordance with information receivod}in the Pay & Record Office to Lo

and ie therefore vubject to amendment if and as may be flound necessary.

Pay & Record Office, London,
191

Gphief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

—




e, ; 5% S ¢ :
LAST YAY OCERTIFEGaAITE : 'NiF.P./94.

To be rendered for ell ranks on dfscharge, tranefer to other Units—, or on return to Newtoundland in ‘accordance
With C.L./19, 26/5/17.

%e—.gtl NO.jv«+ Rank .,% —  Name_ é_ﬂ;&_j'__z;{/_b Unit ‘ A ; ¢ who was Z_: ; l =‘ e
to. A A 7o nj.{ /1o /1y Autherity ; gause
DR . _ STATEMENT OF A(‘COUNT . OR.

FARTICULARS T FILEATE T s8] d" BT : FF ZI £ d
Balence Dr. from ) Balance Cr. from

Allotment 2)§ days @ o ¥ ) / Pay 2§ days @ g 1=
/7 ! 4 7
Cash Payments: Field Allce 2§ daye @ & s67”

y 2|
/
Other Allees days @ ¢

Other Debite: ) Other Cpedits:

Nagi

&
NS
N
R
%
a
b
N
N
%
X
=]
&

Total Debits 3 Total Credits
Balance dve by Paymaster Balance due to Paymaster "4 2 Lo

llial g 5 o By AL
hana/car'efully examined this Statement of Atcount and find it to be & correct extract from the Pay Book of
; — ] SR

PR i Cn7 26 101§ el L T
(Place) . - }) (Date) .~ 0.C. "9 " Company.

¥ade up/(;heoked/@é accordance with information receivocﬂin the Pay & Record Offies to [,
and is therefore gubject to amendment if and as may be flound necesgary.

Pay & Record Office, London,

191 thief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

| PERIOD:

— } g




W D L.,AKRD

C O N!T PIRG

SEPARAT J."N ALLOWANCE

Regimental No. and kank
Name (in full)
Dats of Enlistment

Unit

= SR

2Ll
Lol .

(&
Koy A Rurfondtan 3~ Rov.

i>/kamah)'t
L/Kélationship

Address
(If allowance is claimed for
- childrsn, nams and addr3ss
of person with whom they
reside should be stabed)

Ages of Childrsn:
Girls und

B0oys

Children's Guardian

Addr=gs

S

Particulars of Allotment

Allottee
Address
Date seffective from

/

3 __70 _ cents per day in favour

of 2/ K. Tafe,.

/L£iJZZééﬁ:sglas;zéguruAdh&«..4@&547
[4ykf2n4414£/9/9

Date of iarriage

“7%~f/na45 /7ﬂiz:—{yy§i

Have you made previous claim,
for Ssparation Allowance? If
80, state particulars.

Mo

Is sSeparation Allowance being
paid on your account to anyone

in Newfoundland or elsewhere?




\ -
v

-

hame and addresa of your last
Employer.

The amount of: your salary or
wages immediately prior to
Enlistment.

11, Are your wages cr any portion
being paid by your employer
during your absgnce? G

12. If paid, what is the amount
psr month?

13. wsams of Corps prior to Eniist-
ment in the Xewfoundland — P .
Contingent.

I CERTIFY that th=s above is a trus statement

g S NraY

Officer forwarding this Arnlication.

[, Baste

Signature of

H

u

LIEUT. COLONEL,
COMHNEING- 200 Br—ROYAL MRS Lo s no

L

fOR CUMPLETION AT [dii PAL &% RECO:) OrPICE.

Détj;%aariZLQ uertjficute examined

Date Birth Certificates (in case
of children) examined

If Soldier is sole suppori, does
Statutory Declaration

accompany - this Application?




) N.F.P./75
NEWFONNDLAND COONTINGENT

Application for Overseas Transport

Name in ful et i —;152‘42;
F Ch)ﬁetian Names z
Ly

Postal and’ Telegraphic
Address.

Your last Address in
Newfoundland.

When did you leave Newfo -
land, and for what reaso
did you . come here?

If relation orj ep dant of a
member of th ew oundland

COntingentJ q& lation-

ship, Regt

an Rank

Your Destinatih an
Newfoun@land.

Can you leav
on 24 hour
telegram?

LA ‘
No Government or%Department can accept responsibility for safety
of passengers or baggage, but it is understood that the usual oceaé/

passengers' baggage may be' carried.

Signaturs: z L ﬂ’“‘@ . '
Date: 1/“ / ege’g. : |

To: Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Streset,
London, S.W. I.




2I)1/19 7 4, ﬂfm S

: J Cy/w & cos (n C/KL 2,
g e ya
/?‘(09{14/ @/’4//"‘

Fio brard (/9{0 A a[tm) 5

P i
/_Jo % ) n/ u/&u,&ﬁ (Av Jméz(’zbé %
cocetel  eoruiolesr ?n(/ /_/. e ma,&
arm%fcnczk—‘ /JT 7728/ é—/’ﬁww ary/

RQrries M

f Liat A /A(}/z? &

/).:xL /cyzorw cle /0’7' R
\7/0/11 ’7 im /(r /a_u_é' co s ¢('c&/‘a_,z\—7

/ o = P a.(/

/Ntra -€~£—c-, Yo ?8/

ﬂy’} L0 / 4 O—/(, </ /‘ '.“//‘ 5

B0 F /

B




J—o r]/& VA Ces ~ere &&7-&
j iy i e
4 ar M@ iR wido:
. Pra) L7 - ‘-w% ny 2re¢
fﬂbd I—O'fﬁ, o7 M g»a/.v&,(jx;uu 2r1c) —0_0—7—,«0,,/9_/
e D posiali ) .
C]A)an/;’:/ny qgOw e/ a s er, l;—r!/;
J g
2L Gales ( #==).
’/)y Kt midbii ol dets s
Sy #/a@a 2 M Lpip
-4 . 7/6{/

A rre

4,/(/ wa(’fa,nc//.
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" Insert name of Place and Date,

(b) Ohristian Names and Surnsme of
pplk-nﬁnfnllundplwniuldt-&

(©) lnu-unol-l(u-meulou

‘Wipow, the particulars birth

mﬂmoo!lurm:nun

OB LATE Hmm—-mt of the
_spplicant

(d) State whether & British-born Bubject or a

naturalized British Bubject. IN THE

CASE OF A NATURALIZED BRITISH
Sunsect 858 RULE 5 AT BACK.

(e) Wifo ™™ 4 hikiren should only be included

if th do not possess separate passports.
Blnk?out the wnunoe"?n other cases.

Persons travelling in Asia must state
the routes to be followed.

(f) Tho words in bracketa to be struck out and
initialled in cases where the applicant
has no peovious passport in his
possession.

Bignature.

(8) gmt The spplicant must also ‘wnte [y
specimen of his signature in. the space
below marked *.

The whole of the declaration and
marginal particulars should be in the
npplu\ml'a own handworiting.

h) Nnme and Qualification of person verifying
he Declaration (sce Rule 4 at back),

vll—

Mayor, Magistrate, Justice of the Peace,
“Minister of Religion, DBarrister-at-
Law, Physician, Suryean, Solicitor, or
I\alarv.Publw, giving professional or
bunnm address.

d fro bers or

officials of Ranking F\mu should bear

the printed stamp eof the Bank here
below.

CAUTION.

{ The attention of persons who ave saked

Mr.
of my personal knowledge and belief the above made Declaration of the smd E L%"‘:

TS,

I, the Undersigned, (b)_ﬂ‘,w_m_%w

at present residing n_A_M«mL&_M__.____Mby declaro tht T am

Fos o Manarso Womax o8 WInow (to b struck oub in other oases), Partioulars of Hi apiny’ i
x e (0 th 0 follow ) e

() -

a (d) i hvmgbeen bom
atc . : iD. on tha_Z?__dayof_szA_.lsqz

Fo:l’monnonnAnomvhdmn ritish nationality from s bllurorphmnlgnndhﬁ born b
u;mnnmwnmﬂm (To be struck out in other cases.) ~ o

my (hh)m T Iuwmg * been born mlhm His qu;my’t Doniinions at
on the day of
and not having lost the status of British Subject thus acquired, and I hereby apply for a Passport for travelling

W&%@Mw for the purpose of_ﬂ‘dﬁnlld.yﬁ_.ﬂ

;e) (smompnied by my wife (and children nnder the age of 16), as indicated in the margin, who do not possess separate

. Passports).

I further declare that I have no Passport already in my on_(f) ( :

hesuio—bor-cameolation).

g). Sig
TAND I the Undemg'ned, (h)__ .&Med-_%‘mwh @EZEM
ol Y0 Kpadt Epirv—ilr

gl —boreby declaro'that to the best

—____ is true, and that T can from my personal knowledge of EB} vouch 1?:_:'
as a fit and proper person to receive a Passport. ,

Profession__t/doria i.. frimg

Maiden mame of widow ormicd woman
e g

&
Place and date of birth _ e

Height 3" gt D inches

Forehead __ _M

3.!;3 ‘J(ca A:# D

___@*ﬁrm & 2zp

Mouth____ Drealieerd

Compl

P

Face_ ~APavend’

Anry special peculiarities

Descrrerion or WIrFe o¥ APPLICANT 1P TO BE INCLUDED

O¥ THE PAsspomt.

Names in full

*I.

Age /
i '\
N

Place and date of birth o '

-~
Maiden name f’

]

Height

Nose

Mouth

Chin_

Colowr of Hair _

1o rign this declaration is specially called :
Complexion,

fo the fact that it caun only be signed from Signed_.

applicant. and s

personal knowledge of the 3
i Note.—Duplicate small unmounted photographs of the applicant (and wife if to be included) must be sent, one of wlueh must be

not from infc ion oblained from other cortified on the back by the recommender.
- persons, In the case of children under the age of 16 yedrs requiring a sopsrata Pas| the Declarationt must be mado by the child's parent or”
guardian in a form (B) to be obtained upon application to the Forcign Office.

ren under the age of 16 if
be included on the Passport.

¢ of applicant which will be det

and qﬁud to the Passport when issued.

¢ of wife if to be included on the
% IMPORTANT

Applicantsy and persons recommending them, ars

warned that should any of the statements contained

in their respective declarations prove to be untrue,
they will render themselves liable to prosecution.




MESSAGES AND SIGNALS.

. | Words

Oflice of Origin and Service Instructions

Charge.

Bent

This massage &s on afc of :

Service.

(Bigmaturv of “Franking Officer™)

TO

Street .

GATES

Swindon.

(W11ts)

Bender's Number,
*®

Dsy of Moath.

28/1/19,

In reply to Number,

AAA

Reference

passage

Newfoundlal

hd Rerort

Canadian

Pacific

Office

Rpyal

\Liver

Buildings

Liverpool

2ePeM,

Thursday

30th

inst :

Railway

warrant

expressed

<

to=-day

Wire

if vl

ou will

accept

passage

_Synoptical

. Londona

Lhe above may be forwarded us sow vorrected,

—5—

-

Signature of Addressor or person authorised to telegraph in his

*This line should be srased if not required. -
(2328), 'Ws, WI12003/M1217. 150,000 Puds, 1717, (E764). H.OC.& L., Ltd.

Forms C/2131/11,




POST OFFICE ‘ TELEGRAPHS.

This Form must accompany any inquiry respecting this Telagram
Uﬂico of Urxgm and Service Instructions.]

>

- Charges

4
Handed H
( in at Y

TO) J'c/-vw/{\fb't aue £4

o pay

2 g
\AJQ G A ARPL AL (ga,ﬂrﬁ




e

TO."OOC'!"{ ¢eJe'c e

- Nerd s Tas e Rt By -
o Certifiy th~H T h:

noinled soldier,

el o S —

Dote, (O(PZL./] 4.
Pl- cc..Qi/‘:rW Q/a/zw

H.B. For complefition an¢ reiturn o the Deportrent of Hilitig,

or
insert in ¢corner of envelope "AB




Lol i i e AgE ON Enlxstment....)’.V.... ks
0 Terms of Service (a)/.Q(W... Service reckons from (a) ././%
ion to present mnk oo SaaanDateof appomtment to lance rank

, o e A Qualification (3).............. N el
Extended . '
i \ Dechguesdl or Corps Trade and Rate

Occupatxon M&M&( : ﬂ&/ . aal. Signatufe of Officer.
[

-casualties, : Rmem;mk. orm
W IR SO Al Vs C. rrmy Form Place of Casualt Date of E‘nkm{ ¥ 4 TA .36,
; 2l er oﬂldnl documents., 8 s Casualty ] "“' o?:é ,?E'c‘i,x

From whom received o ; * docnmen

Embarked #

Disembarked...
“Joined Battalion)

.L ) ULI 1
ey Bortey

‘.
2 / é__mm&

O.1jc Ke.1 ' Infantry Section
G. H Q.. 3rd Echelon

|

S PGSR RS IR, XSy IR L B T

(a) Xn lhe case o( a mon vho )uu rbcngnzcd for or culistcd mlo %ctxon D Army Rescrvc. p-miculnr-a of such rt{uanzmml or enlistment will be “entered.
(») Sigmaller, Skocing-Smith, &c. V. 31814—M1188 tecom 1/317 (3723;) SP &Co,Ltd. Forms B./103/4 E.[354. (P.T.O.




Army Form B. 103 Casualty
5 ' Regiment or

Rank

Religion._____

_ Surname

Eniisted n) ;/9—/46

Date of promotion to present rank

Terms of Service (@)

— Date

St

fidi dde
Re-engaged -
f |

Extended <

(

7] or Corps Trade and R&t‘eL

of appointment to lance m}l,' ‘~ ;
\

| Qualification (/))v___z

Signature of%\%lt l&.cqm‘éls/

Report

o
1S repo ’ul on .\: iy
in other II ial docul

From whom received

Embarked

1>xl-?480mbarm RQUEN—

__ Joined Battalign

/f/)

s, transfers, casualties,

Em bar

Mz A w T

\ ‘_,.
-{ Remarks
"l aken from Army Form
s, 213, Army Forma A, 36,
! or other official
documents

Form

Mments, Place of Casualty

ked Southampton

12 GCT 1916

|

22 0CT 1916

o
|22 /7 r.fo/%f_

;{(/_.L%_ __Z:(';,Lén,«.«(f WQ‘,}\L‘.;.L\ mn. Ac

224 17 1'7[6’

Aoty ML MA. (/fv(
ﬁé“si Losrefer”

6‘

%«/ _pwf

,Z}z.,,.M ‘7?1‘«0" V2o =
e/ ,z&»y,/ 24-72 703

}-—nm?AM}/ // ﬂ/f‘{_y_ﬁ_;/

2617 Sirrs

(@) In the case of & man who has re-engaged for, or enlisted into Scction D, Army Reserve, particulars of such re-cogagement or enlistment wl Il he emcred

(6) Signailer, Shoeing-Smiih, &c.
(238). Wit. 15012/5158. 1,000,000. 1/16. P.P.Ltd. Forme/B.103/3.




Remarks <
aken from Army Form\

R°P°n &Resord of pmolior:.i reductions, u;nsfenA eu\u’!_ﬁa. T
€., dury active se as report on rm orm

B. 213, Artny Form A. 36, or in other oficial documents, | Flace of Casualty B. 213, Army Form A. 36,

The authorijy to be quoted in each case. y o 3;:’::“ :g:"l

'V/w%a@ Ll K mm
L \féwr/m) 7ol S Ao




R

The Ropal ﬁemtomtblaub Regiment

-#

EMOBILIZATION O

Date of Enlis ?:

Occupation ..V, %27 (') #4119\ . Classification for Discharge..

Recommendation S.M.B,//Q at-ntd: H/ 7. //

L . ... . Disability Ratmg Ay 2 S (& gois 'é) ol O SR
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—

N.F. P|36....[....

L Inr. mea.. ...
/ 'Board 1st....|..

do 2nd....[e...

> Dx.charge Depot.
PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBﬁ.IZATION

1. Civil Re-Establishment.

2. Clothihg

Certified that Clothing Regulations ha

ve been complied with:—
(a) Clothing Allowance payabl gl




‘3. Transportation-and Release Certificate. . i K1
The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No. .......... P to his home

7
/

— .

4. Pay and Allowances
v The herein named soldier’s accounts have been correctl) balanced and all matters in connection

therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to . / 7 =

Dt il Ah [f ........................... /[

Discharge approved for.........cocuun. 3 b S 7

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

l N.F. Med....|....!

/ Board 1st....|..

do 2nd....[....
do 3rd....[....

obilization Officer.

o APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents.




T et S e L e A 2 i £ P L e e i S et A e S B T
ca Uyt At to i T ) ERdei e S et B B e b o Sl =2, T dohe " 3

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
MINISTERE DES AFFAIRES DES ANCIENS COMBATTANTS

DEATH NOtl'}CAt}'.ION
AVIS DE DEC Oriaa. Ouk.

.. Qet,15,.1970Q

‘Service No.
Matricule N©

Information Received from: D.A. DVA london England Oct 8, 1970

Informetion rOCUO de: ... ...iisssvssisesdnsssnsdesomeanlaieae e s desicesesonsstioasenennunenssesnenessiesisenan S uilis s,

Date of Death
Date du Décés Sept.18, 1970

Place

Distribution: WSR-DASG
VI - ASS
p1199: 184 Pour le chef,

for Chiéf, ‘Centrul Registry Division.

Dépét central des dosasiers.

DVA 24 (Rev. 2/70) BIL,







Phe At icace w» AV
2’—/‘—/45 7&, )7(0——,44/\, ?a»(’é_,

REFERRED TO




B .
® OARD

Date of Expiry of Current Award
Awards Reference No.

Surname. . é: AT =S ; Christian Names M’

Vd
Ship, Co or Regt. Official or R:
o whllc;gs’dischar;%d} As Nu&beregﬂ'}241—z‘e4 ......

................................ >
Date of discharge ! E }1

DISABILITY OR DISABILITIES IN RESPECT OF WHICH PENSION WAS GRANTED.

PENSION GRANTED IN RESPECT OF i—
DISABILITY (a) ATTRIBUTABILITY or (b) AGGRAVATION DISABILITY CODE NUMBER
(To be completed in Awards) (To be completed by Board)

%

To prevent personation the Medical Officer is requested to identify the man before examination as to state
of health. This can usually be done by comparison of signature, personal description, or marks on body. In
cases of doubt questions should be asked, based on the records of service, the answers to which would not be
known to a personator, such as the nature of illness mentioned in the Medical History Sheet, or offences in the
Defaulter Sheet, &c., for which purpose the whole of his Discharge Documents are annexed.

The Minister of Pensions requires a Medical Report on the state of health of the Pensioner above-named,
to assist him in determining on his claim to a further grant of Pension. The paper when completed, together
with the Discharge Documents, to be returned to-—

MINISTRY OF PENSIONS,

(641vs) (260014) Wt. 11901/56381 Gp. 185 16000 9-27 W & 8 Ltd.




RES (2)
1.—Are you satisfied that the man befors you is the Seaman, Soldier or Airman referred {0 in Discharge Documents

sant herewith? (See instructions on page 1.) %’
lot toor 1. FhiIfrcl w7 @

2.~Describe the present state of the disability or disabilities shown on page 1 of this form giving :—
(@) Man’s complaints. (b)) Symptoms and Physical Signs. (c) Effect of disability or
disabilities on function. S ¥
Also state (@) Whether any change of diagnosis is involved.
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8.—(i) Is the condition of the Disability, or the Disabilities together, final and stationary ?

More than & year 2:c e SRt e el e by e

4.—What is the degree of disablement at which, in the Board’s opinion, he should be assessed in respect of the

disability or disabilities shown on page 1, independent of Hospital or other treatment? (Assessment
to be stated in words as well as figures.)

DISABILITIES
2

COMBINED ASSESSMENT FOR
ALL DISABILITIES

(With regard to disabilities assessed at under 20 %, See M.P.M.8.D. 57 Supplement 8D).




5.—1If this case has hitherto been aoccepted by the Ministry as a case of aggravation by service during the Great

War, have the effects of aggravation passed away ?

6.—If the above Assessments have been arrived at after discounting any “other condition” (e.g. personal
habits, misconduct, eto.) the facts should be fully stated and the method of arriving at the Assessment
indicated. (See M.P.M.8.D. 57 Supplement 5).




(Gr=) e
FORM  OF MEDICAL REPORT BY RE-SURVEY

BOARD
L
Date of Expiry of Current Lward
Awards Reference No. &"ﬂ'ﬂ WM“’“—{‘*‘) y
Surname AT E S Christian Names M

SIR: Official or Regtl.
feom: whih dlechat i} KN ey R e | /% L bty
Date of discharge

DISABILITY OR DISABILITIES IN RESPECT OF WHICH PENSION WAS GRANTED.

PENSION GRANTED RESPEC! o
DISABILITY (a) ATTRIBUTABILITY or (B) Acomvnxox DISABILITY CODE NUMBER

(To be completed in Awards) (To be completed by Board)

Gl o, 01, s | 7

To prevent personation the Medical Officer is requested to identify the man before examination as to state
of health. This can usually be done by comparison of signature, personal description, or marks on body. In
cases of doubt questions should be asked, based on the records of service, the answers to which would not be
known to a personator, such as the nature of illness mentioned in the Medical History Sheet, or offences in the
Defaulter Sheet, &c., for which purpose the whole of his Discharge Documents are annexed.

The Minister of Pensions requires a Medical Report on the state of health of the Pensioner above-named,
to assist him in determining on his claim to a further grant of Pension. The paper when completed, together
with the Discharge Documents, to be returned to-—- "L

MINISTRY OF PENSIONS, V / v /
MEeR'Ss AwARDS BRANOH, 30’.

BROMYARD AVENUE,

AcroN, LonpoNn, W.8.
(641vs) (260914) Wt. 11001/5381 Gp. 185 15000 9-27 W & 8 Ltd.




(2)

1.—Are you satisfied that the man before you is the Seaman, Soldier or Airman referred to in Discharge Documents
sent herewith ? (See instructions on page 1.)

AL Ap e bt Lo N S @

v
9.—Describe the present state of the disability or disabilities shown on page 1 of this form giving:—
(a) Man's complaints. () Symptoms and Physical Signs. () Effect of disability or
disabilities on function. '
Also state (@) Whether any change of diagnosis is involved.

pat Ao ot oy St K apr

Q—AKZ.._.,.\/(Z-\,; 7;%%1%7




8.—(i) Is the condition of the Disability, or the Disabilities together, final and stationary ? %—'

MOre than & YEAT 2..ccereeciseserenesssresimsiaesssssssisabossnsssesssnesssrenssssses

4.—What is the degree of disablement at which, in the Board’s opinion, he should be assessed in respect of the
disability or disabilities shown on page 1, independent of Hospital or other treatment ? (Assessment

to be stated in words as well as figures.)

DISABILITIES COMBINED ASSESSMENT FOR
: 2 ALL DISABILITIES

5 o7

(With regard to disabilities assessed at under 20 %, See M.P.M.8.D. 57 Supplement 8D).




(4)

5.—If this case has hitherto been accepted by the Ministry as s case of aggravation by mioadnnngiho(}mt
War, have the effects of aggravation passed away ? v

6.—If the above Assessments have been arrived at after discounting any “other condition’ (e.g. personal
habits, misconduct, eto.) the facts should be fully stated and the method of arriving at the Assessment
indicated. (See M.P.M.8.D, 57 Supplement 5).
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( ‘Distriet Administrator Ghristi &-! .
- %Dp" Distrioct, D. ,o [ 3 io H. WO: ':"o ;“.‘;!"
Dr. Ecolestone Dr. Robertson

(2hi4) ¢ __sase _ aamss, 5.

. Re old G.S.W. left elbow. NO deformity in arm.
1 ,vements at elbow free in 211 directions. lo
* crepitus in joints. NoO sign of any inflammation
or infection about old scars.
No disability at present time from this injury.

This man has a gunshot wound of the
T o e 1e at thrair
an 068 and apparen 8 not ve
the bone. The scar had deformed the seoond
it in a dorsi-flexed posifion.
Ee bas a moderate Hallux Valgus. He bas a
fallen transverse arch with calluses wnder-
neath the heads of the lst metatarsal. I
wonld consider that he wou}d be well treated
with a Whitman Aroh nn-. with a metatarsal
extension. I do met ¢ a meta bar

P Sy S M 5 IR

g
d
g

on his boot would be satisfaotory as he has to
do oclimbing on a ladder.

B A i

i

Socel R o anle




Mr. Gates was last examined in Toronto, Ont., Canada, on the }5
25th October, 1929, when he was awarded pension~at 19% for a period fk
of six months, (2.11.29. - 1,5.30.) snd copy of this Examinstion
Report is attached herewith for the information of the Examining
Doctors of the Ministry of Pensions. No further Medical Reports

on this man to hand.

-

Officer Paying Newfoundland Pensions.

58, Victoria Street,
London, S.w. 1.
3.4.30.




THE BoARD oF PENSION COMMISSIONERS
FOR NEWFOUNDLAND.

I 4 T 1,
IN REPLY REFER TO : ) ‘ ST JOHN’S,

No_1567

NEWFOUNDLAND.

Mr. J.L. Murphy,

Officer Paying Nflid. Pensions,
58 Victoria St.,

London, S.W.l.,

BN G L AN D.

Sir:

e honour to advise you that Capt.

Josepn Nunns, la of the Royal Nfld. Regiment is

now residing in the 0ld Country and will, I under-

stand, be there for at least a period of six wonths;
also ¥r. Hooper Gates, 131 Kingshill Road, Swindon,
Wilts, England, has proceeded tc England. Mr. Gates
has been advised to get in touch with you ana it

is requested that you pay pension at the rate of
$10.00 per mon-th from the 1lst. of February 1930
expiring on May lst. 1930.

Capt. Nunns has ! 1 advis get in touch
with you and it i gues nat you pay him at the

=z

rate of $32. ¢ m witl ect from 1lst. of
Harch 1930.

Capt. Nunns' address is ¢/o J.J. Iangley,
Bank Chamberz, Cook Street, Iiverpool. Zngland.

I have tne honour, to be,
Sir,

Your obedignt servant,
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18th March, 1930,

Dear Sir,

I em directed to escknowledge receipt of your letter of
17th instant regarding your pension snd to enoclose herewith an
official form, which kindly fill in and complete and return to
me at this address at your earliest convenience, zfter which
arrangements will be made to have your monthly pension forwarded
to you in accordance with my instructions received from the Board
of Pension Commissioners for Newfoundland.

Kindly advise me how long you intend to remsin in this
copntry and also let me know the particulars of your last award
of pension. Your kind sttention to this mstter will be apprecisted.

Yours faithfully,
Enclse.

Hr. Booper Gates, Officer Paﬂ.n} Newfoundlend Pensionse
131, Kingshill Road, ?

Swindon,

Wilts.




18th March, 1930.

Sir,
I have the honour to ascknowledge receipt of your letter of
1st Merch regarding the ceses of Ceptein Joseph Nunns, lzte of the

Mr
Royel Newfoundland Regiment, and;nooper Gates, both of whom I have

already written to regarding payment of their respective pensions,

in accordance with your instructions.

I have the honour to be,
Sir
Your oboalent Servant ,

Officer Paying Newfoundland Pensions.

The Secretary,

Board of Pension Commissioners,
St« John's,

Newfoundlsand,
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The Board of Pension Commissioners for Newfoundland

AUTHORITY FOR PENSION_ PAYMENTS

(Relauonahlp to member of forces)

Gce.  Aplricce

(Pensioner’s Address) n > : : ‘
M 97‘-/ Pre Zepseey

(Name of member of forces) (Rank) (Regt. No.)

Entire Disability..... . /% Pensionable Disability.. /.Q). |

For Pensioner : month
For Pensioner (Bonus) : month
For Wife ekt month
month .
a month
month for..... é’ ....... S

‘ ' T~ (Seeretary)
_________________________ Board of Pension Wr Newfoundland.

Remarks:

If you do not receive any notice regarding re-examination at the end of your pension period,
kindly communicate with this Department when the necessary arrangements will be made.

s

e

7y
¢




24th March, 1930.

Dear Sir, .

I am directed to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
19th March enclosing particulars and completed form relating to
your pension, and it is noted that you state as far as you know
that your stay in England will be permanent.

I have been authorised by the Board in Dloyfonndland to
pay you pension at the rate of $10.00 (£2. 1. 1.) per month from
the 1st February, 1930, to the 1st May, 1930, the date of expiratiom
of your last award, and accordingly on the 31st instant I will for- :
ward you a cheque to cover your pension at the above rate for the
months of February and March, and thereafter monthly at the end of
each month. Presumably, you will have to be reboarded before the
expiry of your present award and on receipt of the necessary in-
structions from Newfoundland regarding this yom will be notified.

Mr. Hooper Gates, Yours faithfully, ,
gkdﬁx:gmul Road, |
Wilts.

Officer Paying Newfoundland Pensions.




Forx 1F, |8/29)

Line No..cos

S pPac/F/cC

Prefix.

S For Postage Stamps.

ry #7937/
Words. A { /// /i
802330, This form will be accepted

Sent At at any Post Office.

On Newfoundland Government Service

High Commissioner for Newfoundland.

YRNYAUDIAV ITZUGIEEKA USIECPITOW PFOUZ00JSID OOSMUNEIAB ATOVYMEUSY
SDEMPIZOBE UZEDAHYCFO ISYOOMETTY EYGASOLJAS

RURALITY
TRANSLATION

Ref. your letter 1lst March understand that Hooper Gates will be
residing England permenently presume thet it will be necessary
arrenge medical examination soon if so would you forward as soon
as possible his medical documents plecse.

Please charge to PENSIONS ACCOUNT,

Office of the High Commissioner for Newfoundland,
58, Victoria Street, S.W. 1.

. fo the said Conditions, by wkich I agree to abide.
TELEGRAPHED.

NOT TO BE { Huving read the Conditions printed upon the back of this form, I request that the above Telegram may be forwarded according

Signature, e S B N Gy e B S B S TS E

CABLE ADDRESSES, REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD (OR WITH ANY COMPANY),
ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE COMMERCIAL CABLES. [For List of Stativns r,1.0.




THE BOARD OF PENSION COMMISSIONERS
FOR NEWFOUNDLAND.

ST JOHN'S,

IN REPLY REFER TO

N°___ 31=2444 PN NEWFOUNDLAND.

Yarch 25th.,1930.

Officer Paying Nfld., Pensions,
Ooffice of The High Commissioner,
58, Victoria Street,
Westminister, S W 1.,

London, ZENGLAND,

2444, Hooper Gates:
sirs-

I beg to refer to your cable dated March 25th.,
relative to Re-Zxamination of the marginally named
who is going to reside permanently in the United King-
don.

Mr. Gates was last examined in Toronto, on October
36{;;, 1929, when he was awarded peniipn at 104, for a
period of six months, expiring lay é;g;,1930. A copy
of this Zxamination is attached herewith for the infor-
mation of the 3Ixamining Doctors.

I would be glad if you would kindly make arrange-
ments for Mr. Gites' Re-Zxamination.

I am, sir,
Your obedient servant,

Secretary.




dxrd April, 1930.

2444, Pte. Hooper Gates,
Sir, Royal Newfoundlgnd Regiment.

I am directed to inform you that the above named yensioner
recently arrived in this country, where he intends residing perman-
ently, end arrengements heve been completed wherebdby he will receive
his pension from this 0ffice.

His present award, however, will expire on the lst iay, 1930,

es & result of his last medical examinction held in Toronto, Ontario,f
Caneda, on the 88tR Ootober, 1929, when he was awarded pension at 3
105 for u period of six months, nanely, 2.11.29. t0 l.5.30.

I am now enclosing herewith copy of the above mentioned Exam-
ination Report, being the only Hedical report on hand, and to ask
that you will be good enough to arrange for Mr. Gates's re-examin-
stion as early &s possidle. :iHr. Getes's addreas is 131, Kingshill
Zoed, Swindon, Wilts, and in view of his present sward being due to
expire in the near future, it would be appreciated if you woumld
kindly treat this matter as urgent.

I am, Sir,
Inols. Your obedient Servant,

; _ Officer Paying Newfoundland Pensions.
The Director General of

Aedicul Services,

dinistry of Pensions,

Sonctuary Buildings,

18, Great Smith,

Selie le




6th May, 1930.

2444, Pte. Hooper Gstes,
3ir, o Newfound e te

I am directed to vrefer you to my leiter dated 3rd April last
enclosing copy of ¥edies) Examination Report on the sbove named
vensioner, enc requesting to make arrangements for Mr. Gate's
medlicel re-examinstion 25 early ss possible.

I sm now to ask, in view of the urgenoy of this caese, whether
this men's mediosl re-examinstion hes been completed, and if €0,
L shell be gled to heve the Zeport of seme at jour earliest gon- 4
venience. 4&n esrly reply will be greatly sppreoisted, as this man's
last awerd expirsd on the 1lst Muy.

I am, Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

Officer Puying Newfoundland Pensions.

The Director Gemeral of
Medical Services
Hinistry of !uusiona,
Sanctucry Puildings,
18, Grect Smith Street,
SOYI’. 1.




Ref. Pension No. 1567. 7th M2y, 1930.
2444, Pte. Hooper Gates,

Sir, Hoysl Newfoundland Regiaent «

1 have the honour to refer to your letter dated 25th MNarch

last end 1o enclose herewith xeport of Medlioal Bourd held on tae

sbove numed pensioner, and &8 & resull of walch pension was

zssessed at 10% for 12 months, on sccount of disability G.S5.ie
aight koot,
“r. Gates's pension expired on the lst day, and I shall de
glad to have your further instructions regarding this csse &t
your earliest convenience.
I have the honour to be,

Sir
tncl. Your obo&ient Servant,

Officer Paying Newfoundlend Pensions.

The Secretary,

Board of Pemsion Commissioners,
St. John's,

Newfoundland.




THE BOARD oF PENSION COMMISSIONERS
FOR NEWFOUNDLAND.

ST JOHN's,

IN REPLY REFER TO

N°_ M- 2612 ‘“ B NEWFOUNDLAND.

June 5th, ,1930.

Officer Paying Nfld., Pensions,
Office of The High Commissioner,
58, Victoria Street,
Westminister, S W 1.,

London, ENGLAND,

Re:- 2444, Hooper Gates,
Royal Nfld., Regimentee..

Dear Sir:-

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your communi-
cation of May 7th., enclosing completed Medical
Documents in the mase of the marginally named.

I would advise you that our Medical Adviser
has approved of the assessment of 10% in respect
of G.S.W. RIGHT FOOT, for a period of twelve months,
expiring May lst., 1931.

Authority for payment of pension is forwarded
herewith,

Yours very truly,
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wicurdland 2 ioncre residing in the Un Fingdom.
HOOPER GATES.

B L U S S S I )

i

L R R R S '("‘.'J.u - D T R

daress: ....0/0 . Qfficer Paying Nfldu Pensions, .

Late of Medical Re~30Td: ..... Qa6 2000 i .. .us

Dizability for which penuicned: ..G.S.W. RIGHT FOOT.

Dzgree of Distulemant:...208 .. ....Biricd: ..12 months.
MAY 1. 1931,

B N R I

Hew award expire

MRRRIED,

L T S SN Y
Fension awcrded aa follows:

SR LT R sl
Allowance for

A 4
Cath. i

Remarks:

June 5th,,1930.

Seccretarye.




17th June, 1930,

Dear Sir,

I am direoted to inform you that &s a result of your
Hedical Board on the Znd day, euthority has to-day been received
from the Doard of Pension Comnissioners, Newfoundland, for the
peyment to you of a pension at the rate of 10» ($10.00 per month)
for & period of twelve months, expiring lst « 1931.

£ cheque for £2. l. 1. boing amount due you for the
month of May, 1930, is accordingly enclosed herewith, and your
future monthly pension payments will be made to you at the end of
cach month in the usual way. KEindly return receipt for your iay
pension, for which & stamped addressed envelope is also enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

Enclss Officer Paying Newfoundland Pensions.

Hr. H. Gates,

131, Xingshill Road,
Swindon,

¥ilts.
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25%h February, 1931.

Dear Sir,
1 am directed to acknowledge the Teseipt of yomr
letter of recoat dete and to inform you that you should repost

to the loecal War Pemsions Committee ia your a1strict who

will arrange for amy Stroatment that you mey require in respect
of your disability G.S.¥. right foos.
Yours faithfully,

WILIS.







27%h Fetruary, 1531
Dear Sir, :
I-‘M'hmﬁh.m,t“m
letter of the 26th instant and to inform you thet I m
to~day arranging for your medical re-szamisation by the
uu-mcmamm-rmmtmtmhm.
Yours faithfully,

Ofricer Paying Newfoundlend Tensions




27th Felruary, 1951

=i 2444 m Gates

I am directed to emclose herewi Hedical
Documents relating to the case of ‘the abeve named pensioner
and to ask thet you will kindly arrange for his medical
re-exmminetion as scon as possibdle.

Iu‘hotoukthtmunhmom
to mmmmmtzntmumummm
-of his disability, G.3.¥. right forearm. EHis present address
is 131, Xingshill Roed, Swindon, Wilts.

I am, 81r,
Your obedient Servant,

Sanotuary mm

18, gn-t Smith sm.t. Officer Paying Newfoundlend
S.¥W. .y .




2444, Hooper Gates,
Sir, Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

I am directed to refer to my letter of the 27th ultimo and to

inform you that in the second paragraph thereof the above named

pensioner’s disadility is incorrectly desoribed &s G.S.¥. right
forearm; this should read G.S.Vi. right foot and I shall be glad if
you will kindly advise your medioal examiners aoccordingly.

Apologising for any inconvenience which may have been caused
in this connection.

I am, Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

Officer Paying Newfoundland Pensions.

The Director General of ifedical Services,
Ministry of Pensions,

Sanotuary Bulldings,

18, Great Smith Street,

Sefle 1o




Ref. Pension No. 1567 24th dsroh, 1931.

2444, Pte. Hooper Gates,
Sir, ~ Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

I have the hononr to enclose hereuith Zeport of Mediocel Board
held on the adbove named pensioner on the 15th ¥arch, and as a result
of which pension was sssessed at 6-14% under 20% for 12 months on
account of his disability G.S.H. Right Foot.

iire Gates's present award will expire on the lst May, and I

shall be glad to have your further instructions regarding this case

at your earliest convenience.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your odbedient Servant,

Officer Peying Newfoundland Pensions.

The Seoretary

Board of Penaion Comnissioners,
St. :on'ﬂ.

Newfoundland.




BoArRD oF PENsIiON COMMISSIONERS
& FOR NEWFOUNDLAND.

ST JOHN'S,
IN REPLY REFER TO | | “.",
N°__ M-2612 \ J NEWFOUNDLAND.

May 11th.,1931.

Officer Paying Nfld., Pensions,
Office of The High Commissioner,
58, Victoria Street,
Westminister, S W 1.,

London, England.

Res~- 2444, Hooper Uates,
Royal Nfd, fegiment......

Dear Sirs-

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your communication
of March 24tﬁ:.1931. enclosing completed Form MPA 36C
in the case of the marginally named.

I would advise you that our Medical Adviser has
approved of the assessment of 10%, in respect of G,S.W.
RIGHT FOOT, for a period of twelve months, expiring
May 1st.,1932.

Authority for payment of pension is enclosed

herewith.

Yours vex'_;,:,n:u%yT\\3
S
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Awarcce renewals etc.

Newfoundland peusiancre rosidilg in the United Xingdom.

Wame? eevee.. BAQPER GATES.. .. .......

2444
Rallk: o oo BURR ss s vsies ROE LMD st oiatince sl 0oL 0y,
Address: ....GAQ .. Qffice .of. The High Commissioner,
16.3.31

D e T A

Disability for which pensicned: ...R.8.W.. RIGHT, FOOT,
Degree of Disablement:...19%......Period: ...J2 MONTHS,

sseeduee

Date of liedical Re-Board:

New award expires: . ‘llA.Y l 1932 Siale oioieiers uiaele o et
Marital Status:
Pension awarded as follows:

Ailowance for

"

n 1st child....$

o 2nd Child....$

" Children.$ cach. . &

Total monthly 2llowancCe.......$ 10.00

Remarks:

May 1llth,,1931.

———Secretarys




2nd June 1931,
Dear Sir, : _
Imdwummnﬁmthwth‘h-
to-day been received from the Board of Pension Conmissicners,

Newfoundland, for the payment to you of & pension at She rate
of 10% (#10.00 per month) for & further period of 12 months
expiring May lst, 1932,

A cheque for £2,1,1. (two pounds one shillings
and one penny) being the amount due for the month of lMay is
enclosed., Kindly complete and return the attached receipt

form,

Yours faithfully,

Bnol,

Officer Paying Newfoundland Pensions

. a‘
4 ]

WILTS.
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